NPI/Franklin News National Tracker — April 2025

Methodology: The poll was conducted by Noble Predictive Insights from April 15-18, 2025 and surveyed registered voters
nationally via opt-in online panel and text-to-web cell phone messages. The sample included 2,527 respondents comprised of 1,089
Republicans, 1,187 Democrats, and 251 True Independents (Independents who, when asked if they leaned towards one of the
major parties, chose neither).

The poll weighted each party — Republicans, Democrats, and True Independents — independently. In other words, our Republican
subsample is weighted so it matches the national Republican population, and the same is true for Democrats and True
Independents. Additional weighting variables include age, region, gender, education, and race/ethnicity.

The margin of error was +/- 2.0%. Numbers may not add up to 100% due to rounding.



Q02: Would you say that things in the country are going in the right direction or heading in the
wrong direction?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right direction Wrong direction Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 35% 54% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 29% 58% 13%
Male (1134), (1213) 41% 50% 9%
White (1814), (1651.4) 38% 51% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 24% 66% 10%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 29% 57% 14%
Other (190), (259.6) 32% 58% 11%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 25% 65% 11%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 34% 52% 14%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 37% 52% 11%
65+ (811), (754.2) 36% 54% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 63% 22% 14%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 9% 86% 5%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 16% 59% 25%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 29% 65% 7%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 38% 48% 14%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right direction Wrong direction Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 32% 53% 15%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 38% 52% 10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 34% 59% 7%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 33% 53% 14%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 38% 51% 10%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 32% 57% 10%
Urban (731), (734.1) 31% 59% 10%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 33% 57% 10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 43% 42% 15%
Northeast (563), (445) 30% 60% 10%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 35% 50% 15%
South (768), (968.1) 39% 51% 10%
West (583), (571.4) 30% 59% 11%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 81% 9% 10%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 42% 37% 22%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 17% 62% 21%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 68% 17% 15%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 5% 90% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Right direction Wrong direction Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 8% 75% 17%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 19% 61% 20%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 14% 51% 35%




QO03: If the election for Congress were being held today, which candidate would you vote for in
your district?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) The Republican candidate The Democratic candidate Other Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 42% 45% 3% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 37% 49% 3% 11%
Male (1134), (1213) 48% 42% 3% 8%
White (1814), (1651.4) 49% 40% 2% 9%
Black (318), (306.1) 17% 72% 4% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 39% 46% 5% 10%
Other (190), (259.6) 36% 50% 5% 10%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 28% 60% 4% 8%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 42% 45% 4% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 47% 41% 3% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 45% 44% 2% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 86% 6% 1% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 3% 91% 1% 5%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 15% 22% 22% 41%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 34% 55% 2% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 47% 39% 3% 10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

The Republican candidate The Democratic candidate Other Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

41%
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43%
47%
38%
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28%
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11%
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10%
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9%
12%
10%
10%
9%
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3%
9%
28%
7%
6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) The Republican candidate The Democratic candidate Other Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 26% 28% 26%  20%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 28% 38% 10% 24%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 10% 31% 9%  51%




Q04 _1: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Inflation/Price increases

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

Registered voters (2527), (2527) 59% 16% 14% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 56% 18% 15% 12%
Male (1134), (1213) 63% 13% 12% 11%
White (1814), (1651.4) 59% 16% 14% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 65% 13% 13% 9%

Hispanic (205), (309.9) 58% 19% 12% 11%
Other (190), (259.6) 55% 12% 14% 18%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 66% 11% 13% 10%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 60% 15% 13% 12%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 57% 18% 14% 10%
65+ (811), (754.2) 57% 15% 15% 13%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 59% 17% 13% 10%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 60% 14% 13% 12%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 56% 13% 18% 13%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 61% 14% 14% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 58% 17% 14% 11%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 56% 19% 14% 11%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 63% 13% 12% 12%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 60% 14% 15% 11%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 59% 17% 13% 11%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 58% 16% 15% 12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 61% 14% 14% 11%
Urban (731), (734.1) 59% 16% 13% 12%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 60% 15% 14% 11%
Rural (526), (549.6) 58% 17% 15% 11%
Northeast (563), (445) 58% 14% 13% 14%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 59% 16% 15% 10%
South (768), (968.1) 58% 16% 14% 11%
West (583), (571.4) 61% 14% 13% 11%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 62% 16% 10% 11%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 55% 18% 18% 9%

Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 52% 21% 16% 11%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 60% 17% 12% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 59% 14% 15% 13%
Third party (95), (87.9) 58% 12% 19% 11%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 54% 19% 17% 10%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 64% 16% 14% 6%




Q04 _10: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Crime/Violence

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 85% 4% 5% 6%
Female (1393), (1314) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Male (1134), (1213) 84% 4% 5% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 87% 3% 4% 6%
Black (318), (306.1) 75% 8% 8% 9%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 83% 6% 6% 5%
Other (190), (259.6) 84% 4% 3% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 81% 8% 6% 5%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 81% 5% 6% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 87% 3% 5% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 87% 3% 4% 5%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 81% 5% 6% 8%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 88% 3% 4% 4%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 84% 5% 3% 8%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 89% 3% 4% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 82% 5% 6% 7%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 83% 5% 6% 7%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 84% 4% 6% 6%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 89% 3% 3% 5%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 83% 5% 5% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 86% 4% 5% 5%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 84% 4% 5% 6%
Urban (731), (734.1) 84% 4% 6% 6%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 85% 4% 4% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 84% 5% 6% 5%
Northeast (563), (445) 84% 4% 5% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 81% 4% 7% 8%
South (768), (968.1) 85% 5% 4% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 87% 3% 5% 4%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 80% 5% 6% 8%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 82% 4% 6% 8%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 84% 8% 5% 4%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 81% 5% 6% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Third party (95), (87.9) 85% 7% 4% 4%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 78% 7% 6% 9%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 81% 9% 3% 6%




Q04_11: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Education

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 92% 3% 3% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Male (1134), (1213) 93% 2% 2% 3%
White (1814), (1651.4) 92% 2% 2% 3%
Black (318), (306.1) 89% 4% 5% 2%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 91% 3% 2% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 92% 1% 3% 3%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 84% 6% 5% 5%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 89% 4% 5% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 94% 2% 2% 3%
65+ (811), (754.2) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 89% 3% 4% 4%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 89% 4% 4% 3%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 91% 3% 4% 2%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 92% 2% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 93% 2% 3% 3%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 90% 3% 3% 4%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 89% 4% 3% 3%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 94% 2% 2% 3%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 91% 2% 3% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1) 90% 3% 3% 4%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 92% 3% 3% 2%
Rural (526), (549.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Northeast (563), (445) 92% 3% 2% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 91% 3% 3% 3%
South (768), (968.1) 92% 3% 3% 2%
West (583), (571.4) 92% 2% 2% 3%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 94% 2% 2% 2%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected

1st

2nd

3rd

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)
Third party (95), (87.9)

Did not vote (189), (193.5)

Unsure (42), (43.6)

90%
95%
86%
86%

3%

3%
5%

3%

6%
7%

3%
5%
5%
1%




Q04_12: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Government corruption

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 75% 10% 7% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 76% 10% 6% 8%
Male (1134), (1213) 75% 9% 7% 9%
White (1814), (1651.4) 73% 11% 8% 9%
Black (318), (306.1) 85% 6% 3% 6%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 81% 6% 4% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 74% 13% 6% 7%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 82% 8% 4% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 79% 8% 6% 7%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 74% 10% 7% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 70% 12% 8% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 79% 8% 6% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 72% 12% 7% 9%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 71% 12% 6% 11%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 74% 10% 7% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 76% 10% 6% 8%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 77% 9% 6% 8%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 73% 10% 7% 10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 75% 10% 7% 7%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)  79% 8% 6% 8%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 72% 11% 8% 9%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 76% 10% 6% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 78% 10% 6% 7%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 74% 9% 7% 10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 76% 12% 6% 6%
Northeast (563), (445) 78% 9% 6% 6%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 77% 8% 7% 8%
South (768), (968.1) 75% 10% 7% 9%
West (583), (571.4) 72% 12% 6% 9%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 77% 9% 8% 7%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 84% 6% 4% 7%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 77% 11% 8% 4%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 78% 8% 6% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 71% 13% 7% 9%
Third party (95), (87.9) 77% 10% 6% 7%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 81% 7% 7% 6%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 75% 10% 6% 10%




Q04 _13: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Healthcare

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 79% 6% 8% 7%
Female (1393), (1314) 76% 7% 9% 8%
Male (1134), (1213) 83% 5% 7% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 80% 5% 8% 7%
Black (318), (306.1) 76% 8% 9% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 77% 6% 9% 7%
Other (190), (259.6) 80% 6% 7% 6%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 75% 10% 8% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 79% 5% 10% 7%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 77% 6% 8% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 83% 5% 6% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 83% 3% 7% 6%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 75% 8% 9% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 78% 8% 9% 5%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 80% 6% 7% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 79% 6% 9% 7%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 77% 7% 9% 7%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 80% 6% 8% 7%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 82% 3% 7% 7%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 75% 6% 12% 8%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 82% 5% 6% 7%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 79% 6% 8% 7%
Urban (731), (734.1) 78% 6% 8% 8%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 79% 5% 8% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 80% 6% 8% 6%
Northeast (563), (445) 78% 7% 8% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 78% 7% 7% 9%
South (768), (968.1) 79% 5% 9% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 81% 5% 7% 7%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 86% 3% 6% 5%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 79% 3% 9% 8%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 77% 6% 8% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 84% 3% 7% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 75% 8% 9% 8%
Third party (95), (87.9) 71% 8% 9% 11%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 77% 6% 9% 8%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 72% 10% 9% 9%




Q04 _14: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - National security

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 88% 3% 5% 5%
Female (1393), (1314) 89% 3% 4% 5%
Male (1134), (1213) 86% 3% 6% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 84% 5% 5% 6%
Black (318), (306.1) 93% 1% 4% 2%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 94% 1% 3% 2%
Other (190), (259.6) 94% 1% 3% 2%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 93% 1% 4% 2%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 92% 3% 3% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 87% 4% 5% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 82% 4% 6% 8%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 82% 5% 7% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 92% 1% 3% 3%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 94% 2% 1% 3%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 88% 3% 4% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 87% 3% 5% 4%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 87% 4% 5% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 86% 4% 5% 6%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 82% 5% 6% 7%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 90% 2% 4% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1) 91% 3% 4% 3%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 87% 4% 4% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 84% 3% 6% 7%
Northeast (563), (445) 88% 4% 4% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 88% 3% 5% 4%
South (768), (968.1) 87% 4% 5% 4%
West (583), (571.4) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 84% 5% 6% 6%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 92% 3% 3% 1%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 81% 6% 7% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 92% 1% 4% 3%
Third party (95), (87.9) 97% 1% 1% 2%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 94% 2% 1% 4%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 99% 1%




Q04_15: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Government rolling back diversity, equity and
inclusion (DEI)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Female (1393), (1314) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Male (1134), (1213) 89% 3% 4% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 89% 3% 4% 5%
Black (318), (306.1) 83% 5% 4% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 84% 2% 6% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 87% 6% 3% 5%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 88% 3% 4% 4%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 89% 2% 4% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 94% 2% 2% 3%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 80% 5% 7% 8%

True Independent (251), (227.4) 90% 2% 5% 3%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 85% 3% 6% 6%
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 89% 3% 3% 4%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 87% 4% 4% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 86% 3% 5% 6%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 88% 3% 3% 5%
Urban (731), (734.1) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 87% 3% 5% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Northeast (563), (445) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 88% 3% 4% 5%
South (768), (968.1) 88% 3% 4% 5%
West (583), (571.4) 84% 3% 5% 7%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 93% 1% 1% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 80% 4% 7% 9%
Third party (95), (87.9) 88% 5% 4% 3%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 93% 3% 2% 3%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 87% 5% 2% 6%




Q04 _16: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Race relations

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 96 % 1% 1% 1%
Female (1393), (1314) 96% 1% 1% 2%
Male (1134), (1213) 95% 1% 2% 1%
White (1814), (1651.4) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Black (318), (306.1) 87% 4% 4% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 95% 0% 2% 2%
Other (190), (259.6) 96% 2% 1% 1%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 91% 3% 4% 3%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 93% 2% 2% 2%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 98% 1% 1% 1%
65+ (811), (754.2) 98% 1% 1% 1%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 97% 0% 1% 1%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 94% 2% 2% 2%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 94% 2% 1% 2%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 96% 1% 1% 1%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 95% 2% 2% 2%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 96% 1% 1% 1%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 94% 2% 2% 1%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 98% 1% 1% 1%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Urban (731), (734.1) 94% 2% 2% 2%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%
Rural (526), (549.6) 96% 1% 2% 1%
Northeast (563), (445) 96% 1% 2% 2%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 96% 1% 2% 1%
South (768), (968.1) 95% 2% 2% 2%
West (583), (571.4) 97% 1% 0% 1%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 97% 0% 1% 2%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 98% 1% 1% 1%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 99% 0% 1%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 97% 1% 1% 1%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Third party (95), (87.9) 93% 4% 1% 3%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 95% 0% 2% 2%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 94% 3% 3%




Q04_17: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Affordable housing

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 86% 1% 5% 6%
Female (1393), (1314) 84% 4% 6% 6%
Male (1134), (1213) 88% 3% 4% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 88% 2% 4% 5%
Black (318), (306.1) 77% 4% 8% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 83% 7% 4% 6%
Other (190), (259.6) 85% 7% 6% 2%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 81% 7% 6% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 82% 4% 6% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 84% 4% 6% 6%
65+ (811), (754.2) 94% 1% 2% 3%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 89% 3% 4% 5%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 84% 4% 5% 6%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 80% 4% 7% 9%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 90% 2% 3% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 83% 5% 6% 6%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 81% 5% 7% 7%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 89% 3% 4% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 92% 2% 2% 4%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 83% 5% 6% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 90% 2% 3% 4%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 85% 4% 6% 6%
Urban (731), (734.1) 80% 6% 6% 8%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 89% 1% 5% 4%
Northeast (563), (445) 81% 7% 6% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 88% 3% 5% 4%
South (768), (968.1) 88% 1% 4% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 85% 4% 4% 6%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 90% 3% 3% 4%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 82% 3% 6% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 89% 2% 4% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Third party (95), (87.9) 75% 3% 12% 10%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 75% 9% 6% 10%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 75% 3% 12% 9%




Q04 _18: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Other

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 97% 2% 1% 1%
Female (1393), (1314) 97% 2% 1% 0%
Male (1134), (1213) 96% 3% 1% 1%
White (1814), (1651.4) 96% 3% 1% 1%
Black (318), (306.1) 99% 0% 1%

Hispanic (205), (309.9) 99% 1% 0% 0%
Other (190), (259.6) 95% 3% 0% 1%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 98% 0% 0% 1%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 97% 2% 0% 0%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 98% 1% 1% 0%
65+ (811), (754.2) 94% 4% 1% 2%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 98% 1% 0% 1%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 95% 3% 1% 1%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 95% 3% 1% 1%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 95% 3% 1% 1%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 98% 2% 0% 0%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 98% 1% 1% 1%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 96% 3% 1% 1%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 95% 3% 1% 1%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 98% 1% 0%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 96% 2% 1% 1%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 96% 3% 1% 1%
Urban (731), (734.1) 97% 2% 0% 1%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Rural (526), (549.6) 97% 2% 1% 1%
Northeast (563), (445) 96% 3% 0% 1%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 97% 2% 1% 1%
South (768), (968.1) 98% 1% 1% 0%
West (583), (571.4) 94% 4% 1% 1%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 99% 0% 1% 0%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 98% 1% 0%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 94% 2% 1% 2%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 99% 1% 0% 0%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected

1st

2nd 3rd

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)
Third party (95), (87.9)

Did not vote (189), (193.5)

Unsure (42), (43.6)

94%
96%
97%
100%

4%
4%
2%

1% 1%

0% 0%




Q04_19: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Not sure

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 100% 0% 0%
Female (1393), (1314) 100% 0% 0%
Male (1134), (1213) 99% 0% 0%
White (1814), (1651.4) 100% 0% 0%
Black (318), (306.1) 99% 1% 0%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 99% 1%
Other (190), (259.6) 100%

18-29 (419), (300.7) 100% 0%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 99% 1% 0%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 100% 0%
65+ (811), (754.2) 100%

Republican (1089), (1162.4) 100% 0% 0%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 100% 0%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 99% 1%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 100% 0%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected 1st

3rd

No Degree (1459), (1557.2)

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)

99%
100%
99%
100%
99%
100%
100%
100%
100%
99%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
99%
97%
100%

0%
0%
0%

1%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
1%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

1%

0%
0%

1%
0%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected 1st 3rd

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)
Third party (95), (87.9)

Did not vote (189), (193.5)

Unsure (42), (43.6)

100% 0%
99% 1%
99% 0% 1%
100%




Q04 _2: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Economy/Jobs

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 75% 9% 8% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 77% 8% 8% 8%
Male (1134), (1213) 72% 10% 9% 9%
White (1814), (1651.4) 77% 8% 7% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 71% 11% 8% 10%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 69% 10% 10% 11%
Other (190), (259.6) 72% 7% 13% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 75% 10% 6% 9%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 69% 9% 12% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 70% 11% 9% 10%
65+ (811), (754.2) 84% 5% 5% 5%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 73% 9% 8% 9%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 76% 8% 8% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 75% 8% 10% 6%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 74% 9% 9% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 75% 9% 8% 8%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 75% 8% 8% 9%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 75% 8% 9% 8%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 74% 10% 8% 8%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 69% 11% 10% 10%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 79% 7% 6% 7%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 74% 9% 9% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 74% 10% 7% 9%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 75% 8% 9% 8%
Rural (526), (549.6) 75% 8% 9% 9%
Northeast (563), (445) 74% 10% 9% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 77% 8% 8% 7%
South (768), (968.1) 72% 10% 8% 9%
West (583), (571.4) 77% 6% 9% 9%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 72% 9% 9% 10%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 74% 9% 7% 9%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 76% 9% 6% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 74% 9% 9% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 77% 7% 8% 8%
Third party (95), (87.9) 75% 11% 10% 4%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 66% 15% 7% 12%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 67% 8% 11% 13%




Q04 _3: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Stock market instability

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 91% 2% 3% 4%
Female (1393), (1314) 92% 2% 3% 3%
Male (1134), (1213) 89% 2% 4% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Black (318), (306.1) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 91% 2% 2% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 90% 2% 4% 4%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 95% 1% 3% 1%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 92% 2% 3% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
65+ (811), (754.2) 86% 3% 5% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 92% 2% 3% 4%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 90% 2% 4% 4%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 90% 4% 3% 4%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 87% 3% 4% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 93% 1% 3% 2%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 93% 2% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 92% 2% 3% 3%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 85% 3% 5% 7%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)  92% 1% 3% 4%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 90% 2% 3% 4%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 91% 2% 3% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Rural (526), (549.6) 93% 2% 3% 2%
Northeast (563), (445) 91% 2% 4% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 92% 2% 2% 4%
South (768), (968.1) 92% 2% 2% 4%
West (583), (571.4) 88% 2% 5% 5%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 95% 2% 2% 2%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 88% 2% 3% 7%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 85% 3% 6% 5%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 93% 2% 2% 3%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 88% 3% 4% 5%
Third party (95), (87.9) 86% 1% 6% 7%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 95% 1% 2% 1%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 98% 2%




Q04 _4: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - National debt/Government spending

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 86% 4% 4% 5%
Female (1393), (1314) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Male (1134), (1213) 84% 5% 5% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 84% 4% 5% 6%
Black (318), (306.1) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 89% 3% 3% 5%
Other (190), (259.6) 93% 2% 3% 2%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 89% 2% 4% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 88% 4% 4% 5%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 88% 3% 4% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 83% 5% 6% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 94% 2% 2% 3%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 87% 4% 3% 5%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 86% 5% 4% 5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 87% 3% 5% 5%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 88% 3% 3% 6%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 86% 4% 6% 4%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 85% 5% 4% 6%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 84% 5% 5% 6%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 87% 3% 4% 5%
Urban (731), (734.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 85% 4% 4% 6%
Northeast (563), (445) 88% 2% 4% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 85% 5% 5% 5%
South (768), (968.1) 86% 4% 4% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 79% 6% 7% 8%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 80% 6% 8% 6%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 81% 6% 4% 8%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 79% 6% 7% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected 1st

2nd

3rd

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)
Third party (95), (87.9)

Did not vote (189), (193.5)

Unsure (42), (43.6)

94%
83%
92%
91%

2%
10%
0%

2%
5%
2%
2%

3%
2%
6%
7%




Q04_5: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Tariffs and international trade

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 66% 13% 10% 10%
Female (1393), (1314) 67% 12% 11% 10%
Male (1134), (1213) 66% 15% 10% 10%
White (1814), (1651.4) 64% 13% 12% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 72% 12% 8% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 75% 9% 9% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 64% 17% 7% 11%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 77% % 7% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 71% 10% 10% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 66% 14% 8% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 58% 17% 14% 10%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 70% 10% 10% 10%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 62% 16% 12% 10%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 70% 12% 9% 9%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 61% 17% 12% 10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 70% 11% 9% 10%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 69% 12% 10% 9%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 66% 13% 10% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 61% 17% 12% 10%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 72% 10% 9% 9%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 62% 15% 12% 11%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 67% 14% 10% 10%
Urban (731), (734.1) 68% 13% 10% 9%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 66% 14% 11% 9%
Rural (526), (549.6) 67% 11% 10% 13%
Northeast (563), (445) 63% 13% 12% 12%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 66% 14% 10% 10%
South (768), (968.1) 69% 11% 10% 10%
West (583), (571.4) 64% 16% 11% 9%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 74% 9% 8% 9%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 67% 13% 10% 10%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 59% 13% 15% 12%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 73% 9% 9% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 59% 18% 12% 11%
Third party (95), (87.9) 67% 14% 10% 8%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 72% 9% 9% 10%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 68% 13% 14% 5%




Q04 _6: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Illegal immigration

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 73% 10% 9% 7%
Female (1393), (1314) 75% 9% 9% 8%
Male (1134), (1213) 72% 11% 10% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 71% 12% 10% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 85% 4% 6% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 73% 6% 11% 10%
Other (190), (259.6) 73% 11% 9% 6%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 80% 4% 8% 8%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 78% 9% 6% 7%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 71% 10% 12% 7%
65+ (811), (754.2) 67% 13% 11% 8%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 56% 18% 14% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 89% 3% 5% 3%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 81% 5% 10% 4%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 78% 7% 9% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 70% 12% 10% 8%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 75% 9% 9% 7%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 71% 11% 10% 7%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 73% 9% 10% 8%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 78% 7% 7% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 69% 13% 12% 7%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 74% 9% 9% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 79% 7% 9% 5%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 73% 11% 9% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 67% 13% 10% 11%
Northeast (563), (445) 74% 10% 10% 6%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 72% 11% 9% 8%
South (768), (968.1) 73% 10% 9% 8%
West (583), (571.4) 75% 9% 9% 6%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 48% 23% 16% 13%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 65% 14% 10% 12%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 82% 1% 8% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 52% 20% 15% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 90% 2% 5% 3%
Third party (95), (87.9) 89% 2% 4% 5%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 86% 4% 6% 4%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 92% 2% 1% 5%




Q04 _7: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Abortion rights

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 90% 3% 4% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Male (1134), (1213) 92% 2% 3% 3%
White (1814), (1651.4) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Black (318), (306.1) 88% 3% 4% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 89% 4% 4% 3%
Other (190), (259.6) 90% 2% 5% 4%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 78% 7% 7% 9%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 89% 4% 4% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 91% 2% 4% 3%
65+ (811), (754.2) 95% 1% 2% 2%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 95% 2% 2% 1%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 85% 4% 6% 6%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 92% 5% 1% 2%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 89% 3% 4% 4%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 90% 3% 3% 3%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 88% 4% 5% 4%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 92% 3% 3% 3%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 91% 3% 3% 4%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 89% 4% 3% 4%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 94% 1% 3% 2%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 87% 4% 4% 4%
Urban (731), (734.1) 89% 3% 3% 5%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 89% 3% 4% 3%
Rural (526), (549.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Northeast (563), (445) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 91% 3% 3% 3%
South (768), (968.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
West (583), (571.4) 90% 3% 4% 3%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 94% 2% 3% 1%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 96% 2% 1% 1%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 94% 4% 2%

Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 95% 2% 2% 1%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Not selected

1st

2nd

3rd

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)
Third party (95), (87.9)

Did not vote (189), (193.5)

Unsure (42), (43.6)

85%
94%
90%
83%

4%
3%
5%
12%

5%
3%
4%
2%

6%

1%
3%




Q04 _8: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - Climate change

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 90% 3% 3% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 90% 4% 3% 3%
Male (1134), (1213) 90% 3% 3% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 90% 4% 3% 3%
Black (318), (306.1) 90% 2% 3% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 88% 4% 4% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 92% 2% 3% 3%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 85% 4% 6% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 91% 4% 2% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 93% 2% 2% 3%
65+ (811), (754.2) 89% 4% 4% 4%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 95% 2% 1% 2%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 85% 5% 5% 5%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 90% 2% 4% 4%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 88% 4% 4% 4%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 92% 3% 2% 3%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 91% 4% 2% 3%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 90% 3% 4% 3%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)  90% 3% 3% 3%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 92% 3% 3% 3%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 88% 4% 3% 4%
Urban (731), (734.1) 89% 3% 4% 4%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 90% 3% 3% 4%
Rural (526), (549.6) 92% 4% 2% 2%
Northeast (563), (445) 90% 2% 3% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%
South (768), (968.1) 90% 4% 3% 3%
West (583), (571.4) 88% 4% 4% 3%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 97% 1% 0% 1%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 93% 2% 2% 3%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 92% 4% 3% 1%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 95% 2% 1% 2%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Third party (95), (87.9) 92% 3% 6%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 89% 3% 5% 3%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 89% 6% 5%




Q04_9: From the following list, please select the top 3 issues that you would say are the most
important issues facing the country. When selecting your top 3 issues, please rank them in order of
importance, with 1 being the most important issue. - High taxes

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 85% 4% 5% 5%
Female (1393), (1314) 87% 4% 5% 5%
Male (1134), (1213) 84% 5% 6% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 87% 3% 5% 5%
Black (318), (306.1) 81% 8% 5% 6%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 79% 6% 10% 5%
Other (190), (259.6) 86% 5% 5% 4%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 84% 5% 5% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 83% 6% 5% 5%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 84% 4% 7% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 90% 2% 4% 4%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 82% 5% 7% 6%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 89% 4% 4% 3%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 84% 5% 5% 7%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 88% 4% 5% 3%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 84% 5% 6% 6%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 85% 4% 6% 5%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 85% 4% 5% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 85% 4% 5% 5%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 83% 6% 6% 6%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 86% 3% 5% 5%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 86% 4% 5% 4%
Urban (731), (734.1) 84% 4% 7% 4%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 85% 5% 5% 5%
Northeast (563), (445) 86% 4% 5% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 85% 4% 5% 6%
South (768), (968.1) 84% 5% 6% 4%
West (583), (571.4) 88% 3% 5% 5%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 83% 4% 8% 6%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 80% 7% 7% 7%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 88% 3% 3% 6%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 82% 5% 8% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Not selected 1st 2nd 3rd
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 91% 3% 3% 3%
Third party (95), (87.9) 80% 2% 5% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 80% 5% 9% 6%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 79% 4% 7% 10%




QO05: When it comes to President Donald Trump, do you approve or disapprove of how he's
handling his job?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No_ .
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove :E'rglon/NOt
2‘9592"75)‘&‘3(’2‘2‘;7'3"“’ S 4% 53% 27% 17% 10% 44% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 38% 58% 22% 16% 11% 47% 4%
Male (1134), (1213) 51% 48% 33% 18% 8% 39% 1%
White (1814), (1651.4) 49% 49% 31% 17% 9% 41% 2%
Black (318), (306.1) 29% 67% 16% 13% 13% 54% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 38% 58% 22% 15% 11% 47% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 40% 57% 21% 19% 10% 47% 3%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 34% 61% 17% 18% 11% 51% 4%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 46% 50% 23% 23% 11% 39% 4%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 45% 52% 33% 12% 10% 43% 2%
65+ (811), (754.2) 45% 54% 30% 15% 8% 46% 1%
?ﬁ%ﬂ;ca" (1089), g194 17% 53% 28% 8% 9% 2%
Democrat (1187), 10% 89% 4% 6% 10% 79% 2%

(1137.2)



No

Derr_lographic (raw n), TOTAL T_OTAL Strongly Somewhat S_omewhat S_trongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
(Tz" ;'f)ll?zdz‘;'_’g“de“t 26% 60% 9% 17% 17% 42% 14%
?;’(;é‘gs)’,e('g)ég_g‘)*e 34% 64% 21% 13% 8% 56% 1%
ooy e 99 son, 46% 31% 19% 10% 36% 4%
oz om0 4% 52% 26% 17% 11% 41% 5%
23';';)':‘83‘3‘_*1’)50'100'( 46% 52% 27% 18% 10% 42% 2%
?635‘)':?‘;'7“5‘_"500'(* 42% 57% 29% 13% 7% 50% 1%
':;‘i g(;‘;;f' Eg:z‘_'%de" 46% 50% 24% 21% 11% 40% 4%
?8';;;‘;',“(*;;88_‘:;’ 18 47% 51% 32% 15% 9% 42% 2%
g%;;g;'re“ (1029), 4004 57% 25% 16% 9% 47% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1)  37% 60% 21% 16% 11% 48% 3%
Suburban (1270), 42% 5% 26% 16% 9% 46% 2%

(1243.2)



No

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly obinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre
Rural (526), (549.6) 57% 41% 37% 20% 9% 32% 3%
Northeast (563), (445) 40% 57% 22% 18% 13% 44% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 47% 50% 26% 21% 10% 40% 3%
South (768), (968.1) 47% 50% 32% 15% 8% 42% 3%
West (583), (571.4) 39% 59% 24% 15% 10% 49% 2%
Trump-first

Republican (636), 97% 3% 75% 22% 2% 1% 0%
(694.6)

Party-first

Republican (360), 66% 31% 26% 40% 17% 14% 2%
(373.5)

Republican, neither o o o o o o o
type (93), (94.3) 25% 66% 4% 21% 19% 47% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 . . . o . . o
(1050), (1117.2) 87% 12% 57% 29% 8% 4% 1%
Harris voter, 2024 o o o o o o o
(1151), (1084.8) 5% 93% 2% 3% 8% 85% 1%
'(rsh;gd) party (35), 25% 69% 4% 21% 17% 53% 6%
Did notvote (189), g, 61% 8% 21% 21% 40% 10%

(193.5)



Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Eoinion Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre

Unsure (42), (43.6) 12% 48% 3% 8% 18% 30% 40%




QO06: When it comes to President Donald Trump, do you approve or disapprove of how he's
handling the economy?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No_ .
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove :E'rglon/NOt
2‘9592"75)‘&‘3(’2‘2‘;7'3"“’ S 3% 54% 25% 17% 10% 44% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 38% 59% 20% 17% 10% 48% 4%
Male (1134), (1213) 48% 50% 31% 17% 10% 40% 2%
White (1814), (1651.4) 48% 50% 29% 19% 9% 41% 2%
Black (318), (306.1) 28% 69% 14% 13% 15% 54% 3%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 36% 59% 20% 15% 11% 49% 5%
Other (190), (259.6) 37% 59% 20% 17% 10% 48% 5%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 32% 63% 14% 18% 12% 51% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 44% 53% 23% 21% 13% 40% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 46% 51% 30% 16% 8% 43% 3%
65+ (811), (754.2) 43% 55% 28% 15% 8% 47% 2%
?ﬁ%ﬂ;ca" (1089), 7904 19% 49% 29% 9% 10% 3%
Democrat (1187), 9% 90% 3% 6% 10% 80% 1%

(1137.2)



No

Derr_lographic (raw n), TOTAL T_OTAL Strongly Somewhat S_omewhat S_trongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
(Tz" ;'f)ll?zdz‘;'_’g“de“t 25% 61% 10% 15% 17% 45% 14%
S 34% 64% 18% 16% 8% 56% 2%
Haoy e 9 agy, 48% 29% 19% 11% 37% 4%
oz a4z 53% 26% 17% 11% 43% 4%
23';';)':‘83‘3‘_*1’)50'100'( 45% 53% 24% 20% 10% 43% 2%
?635‘)':?‘;'7“5‘_*500'(* 41% 58% 26% 15% 8% 50% 1%
':;‘i g(;‘;;f' Eg:z‘_'%de" 44% 52% 21% 23% 11% 41% 4%
?8';;;‘;',’?;88_‘;‘;’ 18 46% 52% 30% 16% 9% 43% 2%
Aresubei - 58% 24% 15% 10% 48% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1)  38% 60% 21% 17% 10% 49% 3%
Suburban (1270), 40% 57% 24% 16% 10% 47% 3%

(1243.2)



No

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly obinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre
Rural (526), (549.6) 55% 42% 34% 22% 10% 32% 3%
Northeast (563), (445) 39% 58% 21% 18% 13% 45% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 44% 52% 24% 21% 13% 40% 3%
South (768), (968.1) 47% 50% 29% 18% 7% 42% 3%
West (583), (571.4) 36% 61% 23% 13% 10% 52% 3%
Trump-first

Republican (636), 96% 3% 70% 25% 2% 1% 1%
(694.6)

Party-first

Republican (360), 62% 35% 22% 41% 19% 16% 3%
(373.5)

Republican, neither o o o o o o o
type (93), (94.3) 18% 71% 3% 15% 18% 53% 12%
Trump voter, 2024 . . . o . . o
(1050), (1117.2) 84% 14% 53% 31% 10% 4% 2%
Harris voter, 2024 o o o o o o o
(1151), (1084.8) 5% 93% 2% 3% 8% 86% 2%
'(rsh;gd) party (95), 19% 75% 4% 15% 23% 52% 6%
Did notvote (189), 5o, 61% 9% 23% 17% 44% 7%

(193.5)



Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Eoinion Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre

Unsure (42), (43.6) 13% 58% 5% 8% 24% 33% 29%




QO07: When it comes to Elon Musk, the head of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE),
do you approve or disapprove of how he's handling his job?

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No_ .
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove :E'rglon/NOt
2‘9592"755‘925‘2 7'3"“9’ S 39% 55% 24% 15% 8% 6% 6%
Female (1393), (1314) 32% 60% 19% 14% 8% 52% 7%
Male (1134), (1213) 46% 49% 29% 17% 9% 40% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 43% 51% 27% 16% 7% 44% 6%
Black (318), (306.1) 25% 68% 10% 15% 13% 55% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 31% 61% 18% 13% 12% 49% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 38% 55% 21% 16% 8% 47% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 28% 64% 14% 14% 14% 50% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 40% 52% 19% 21% 10% 41% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 41% 53% 27% 14% 8% 45% 6%
65+ (811), (754.2) 40% 56% 28% 12% 5% 51% 4%
?ﬁ%ﬂ;ca" (1089), 7194 21% 45% 26% 8% 13% 8%
Democrat (1187), 10% 87% 4% 6% 8% 79% 3%

(1137.2)



No

Derr_lographic (raw n), TOTAL T_OTAL Strongly Somewhat S_omewhat S_trongly opinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sure
(Tz" ;'f)ll?zdz‘;'_’gnde“t 20% 67% 11% 10% 15% 51% 13%
S 33% 64% 20% 13% 7% 57% 3%
?‘1°5 ;fzg)’ee (1459) 439 49% 26% 17% 9% 40% 8%
T 54% 21% 16% 10% 44% 9%
gg;;‘éggfgo'mo'( 42% 54% 26% 16% 7% 46% 4%
o) (oveg) Tt 38% 57% 26% 13% 6% 51% 5%
iy ;é‘gi;f' 2222‘_'7“)"“ 41% 52% 20% 20% 1% 40% 8%
?8';;;‘;',’?;88_‘;‘;’ 18 42% 52% 29% 14% 6% 46% 5%
A sube e - 5. 59% 21% 14% 9% 50% 6%
Urban (731), (734.1)  34% 60% 20% 14% 9% 51% 5%
Suburban (1270), 37% 57% 23% 15% 8% 49% 6%

(1243.2)



No

Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly obinion/Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre
Rural (526), (549.6) 49% 43% 31% 18% 8% 35% 8%
Northeast (563), (445) 35% 60% 19% 16% 10% 50% 5%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 42% 50% 25% 17% 9% 42% 7%
South (768), (968.1) 42% 52% 25% 17% 8% 43% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 34% 60% 23% 11% 7% 53% 5%
Trump-first

Republican (636), 87% 6% 63% 24% 4% 2% 6%
(694.6)

Party-first

Republican (360), 52% 38% 21% 30% 15% 24% 10%
(373.5)

Republican, neither o o o o o o o
type (93), (94.3) 24% 65% 7% 16% 12% 53% 11%
Trump voter, 2024 . 0 . . . . o
(1050), (1117.2) 77% 16% 50% 27% 7% 9% 7%
Harris voter, 2024 o o o o o o o
(1151), (1084.8) 6% 91% 2% 4% 7% 85% 2%
'(rsh;gd) party (95), 20% 72% 8% 12% 22% 49% 8%
Did not vote (189), g9, 64% 7% 12% 18% 46% 18%

(193.5)



Demographic (raw n), TOTAL TOTAL Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Eoinion Not
(weighted n) approve disapprove approve approve disapprove disapprove sEre

Unsure (42), (43.6) 16% 53% 1% 14% 16% 37% 31%




Q09_1: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Inflation/price of goods

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 20% 22% 55% 3%
Female (1393), (1314) 14%  21% 60% 5%
Male (1134), (1213) 26% 23% 50% 2%
White (1814), (1651.4) 22%  23% 52% 3%
Black (318), (306.1) 14%  18% 65% 4%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 17%  19% 60% 4%
Other (190), (259.6) 16% 21% 59% 3%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 14%  20% 63% 4%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 20%  23% 54% 3%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 21%  21% 53% 5%
65+ (811), (754.2) 20% 22% 56% 2%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 36% 33% 27% 4%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 5% 10% 84% 2%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 11% 23% 59% 7%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 18% 16% 64% 2%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 21%  25% 50% 4%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 19% 21% 55% 5%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 19% 25% 53% 3%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 22%  18% 59% 2%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 20% 24% 53% 3%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 23% 21% 52% 4%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 16% 22% 59% 3%
Urban (731), (734.1) 20% 18% 60% 3%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 17%  23% 57% 3%
Rural (526), (549.6) 24%  25% 45% 6%
Northeast (563), (445) 17% 19% 60% 3%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 18%  25% 53% 4%
South (768), (968.1) 21%  24% 52% 3%
West (583), (571.4) 19% 18% 59% 4%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 48%  35% 13% 4%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 21% 33% 2% 4%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 8% 20% 64% 8%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 39% 36% 21% 4%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 2% 8% 88% 2%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 9%  19% 67% 5%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 11%  18% 65% 6%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 6%  25% 52%  17%




Q09_10: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the
following issues gotten better or worse? - Abortion

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 19% 31% 39% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 17%  27% 43% 13%
Male (1134), (1213) 22%  35% 33% 10%
White (1814), (1651.4) 19% 33% 36% 12%
Black (318), (306.1) 15%  27% 47% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 19%  25% 46% 11%
Other (190), (259.6) 24%  29% 37% 11%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 16%  23% 52% 9%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 22%  30% 37% 12%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 20%  30% 38% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 17%  36% 36%  12%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 35% 40% 12% 14%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 5% 21% 66% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 10% 33% 39% 18%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 15% 31% 47% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 22%  31% 34% 14%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 20%  28% 38% 13%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 19% 31% 39% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 18%  36% 38% 9%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 20% 31% 38% 12%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 21%  34% 34% 12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 17%  29% 43% 11%
Urban (731), (734.1) 18%  28% 43%  11%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 17%  31% 40%  12%
Rural (526), (549.6) 25%  33% 29%  12%
Northeast (563), (445) 16%  30% 41%  12%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 19% 36% 33% 11%
South (768), (968.1) 22%  30% 36% 12%
West (583), (571.4) 17%  28% 45%  10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 45% 36% 6% 13%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 22% 47% 17%  14%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 15% 38% 32% 14%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 36% 42% 9% 13%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 4% 20% 69% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 6%  31% 39%  24%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 13%  25% 45%  17%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 19%  31% 28%  22%




Q09_11: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the
following issues gotten better or worse? - Affordable housing

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 2% 33% 45% 10%
Female (1393), (1314) 10%  30% 48% 13%
Male (1134), (1213) 14%  37% 41% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 11%  37% 39% 12%
Black (318), (306.1) 14%  21% 58% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 12%  26% 56% 6%
Other (190), (259.6) 12%  32% 47% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 12%  22% 56% 9%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 14%  32% 44% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 12%  34% 44% 10%
65+ (811), (754.2) 9% 39% 41% 11%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 21%  48% 19% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 4% 19% 70% 7%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 5% 30% 50% 14%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 9% 33% 50% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 13%  34% 41% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 14% 29% 45%  12%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 10% 34% 46% 9%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 11%  40% 41% 8%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 13% 32% 47% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 9% 40% 39% 11%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 13% 28% 48%  11%
Urban (731), (734.1) 14%  28% 51% 8%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 10% 36% 46% 9%
Rural (526), (549.6) 15% 36% 34%  16%
Northeast (563), (445) 11%  30% 48%  11%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 14%  36% 40% 11%
South (768), (968.1) 12%  34% 44%  10%
West (583), (571.4) 10% 33% 49% 9%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 30% 47% 11% 13%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 8% 56% 25%  11%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 2% 30% 53% 15%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 23%  50% 15%  12%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 3%  17% 73% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 2%  35% 48%  14%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 6%  29% 55%  10%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 5%  18% 41%  36%




Q09_12: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the
following issues gotten better or worse? - Tariffs and trade

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 26% 8% 59% 7%
Female (1393), (1314) 22% 7% 62% 10%
Male (1134), (1213) 31% 9% 55% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 30% 7% 56% 7%
Black (318), (306.1) 15% 12% 67% 6%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 22% 6% 63% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 25% 5% 62% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 15% 12% 66% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 24%  10% 57% 9%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 32% 6% 55% 8%
65+ (811), (754.2) 28% 5% 61% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 49%  10% 32% 10%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 6% 5% 85% 4%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 13% 8% 66% 12%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 20% 7% 69% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 30% 8% 52% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 26% 8% 56%  10%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 26% 8% 59% 7%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 27% 6% 64% 4%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 23% 11% 58% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 32% 5% 56% 7%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 23% 8% 62% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 22%  10% 63% 5%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 25% 7% 61% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 35% 5% 48%  11%
Northeast (563), (445) 21% 8% 63% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 26% 8% 57% 9%
South (768), (968.1) 29% 9% 55% 7%
West (583), (571.4) 26% 4% 63% 6%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 65% 9% 17% 9%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 31% 11% 49%  10%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 5% 3% 74% 17%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 53% 11% 27% 9%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 3% 4% 89% 3%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 7% 8% 75%  10%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 12%  10% 63%  15%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 11% 11% 51%  27%




Q09_13: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the
following issues gotten better or worse? - Protecting free speech, especially on college campuses

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 25% 20% 44% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 20% 18% 46% 15%
Male (1134), (1213) 30% 23% 41% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 27%  20% 42% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 15% 23% 52% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 19% 21% 46% 14%
Other (190), (259.6) 25%  18% 46% 11%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 18%  24% 46% 12%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 24%  24% 41% 11%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 25%  19% 43% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 27%  16% 47% 10%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 46%  26% 15% 13%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 5% 15% 73% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 13% 19% 48% 21%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 22%  16% 56% 6%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 26%  23% 36% 15%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 23% 21% 41%  15%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 26%  22% 43% 9%

HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 26%  16% 51% 7%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 24%  23% 41% 12%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 27%  19% 42%  12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 23%  20% 47%  10%
Urban (731), (734.1) 23%  21% 47% 9%

Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 23%  20% 47%  10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 30% 21% 32% 17%
Northeast (563), (445) 21%  23% 46%  10%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 25%  23% 40% 12%
South (768), (968.1) 26% 21% 41% 12%
West (583), (571.4) 25%  15% 51% 9%

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 59%  23% 6% 12%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 29% 35% 22%  14%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 13% 16% 53% 17%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 49%  28% 10% 12%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 4%  12% 78% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 6%  28% 52%  13%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 13%  20% 43%  25%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 5%  17% 32%  46%




Q09_14: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the
following issues gotten better or worse? - Government efficiency

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 2% 14% 45% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 26% 13% 49% 11%
Male (1134), (1213) 39% 16% 40% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 38% 12% 41% 9%
Black (318), (306.1) 16%  20% 56% 8%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 22%  20% 48% 10%
Other (190), (259.6) 27%  15% 48% 10%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 21%  18% 50% 11%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 27%  21% 42% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 36% 10% 43% 11%
65+ (811), (754.2) 38% 10% 47% 5%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 60% 16% 14% 10%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 7% 12% 75% 6%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 14% 19% 46% 21%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 28% 12% 55% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 35% 16% 38% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

29%
33%
36%
28%
40%
28%
27%
32%
40%
29%
35%
33%
29%
75%
45%
17%
65%
4%

15%
14%
12%
19%
11%
15%
18%
12%
13%
16%
14%
14%
13%
11%
22%
24%
17%
11%

43%
45%
46%
42%
43%
48%
48%
47%
34%
46%
41%
43%
50%
5%

23%
46%
9%

80%

12%
7%
6%
11%
7%
9%
7%
8%
13%
9%
10%
10%
7%
9%
10%
13%
9%
5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 12%  18% 55%  15%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 13%  18% 49%  21%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 11%  19% 32%  38%




Q09_2: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Immigration/border security

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 47%  13% 32% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 40% 12% 38% 10%
Male (1134), (1213) 54% 15% 25% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 53% 13% 27% 7%
Black (318), (306.1) 28%  18% 45% 9%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 35% 12% 45% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 44%  14% 3% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 30% 16% 46% 8%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 40% 17% 35% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 51% 12% 29% 8%
65+ (811), (754.2) 56% 10% 26% 8%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 77%  10% 9% 4%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 18% 16% 56% 10%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 37%  19% 27% 17%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 42%  14% 37% 6%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 50% 13% 29% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 43% 14% 34% 9%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 48% 13% 31% 7%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 51% 13% 29% 7%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 42%  16% 35% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 56% 10% 26% 8%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 42%  15% 35% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 39% 15% 37% 9%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 46%  14% 33% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 60%  10% 22% 8%
Northeast (563), (445) 45%  12% 34% 9%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 51%  14% 28% 7%
South (768), (968.1) 48%  13% 31% 8%
West (583), (571.4) 43% 14% 36% 7%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 85% 7% 4% 3%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 70% 12% 14% 4%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 45% 15% 25% 15%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 81% 9% 6% 4%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 16%  16% 57%  10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 31%  21% 35%  13%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 32%  20% 37%  11%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 22%  20% 29%  28%




Q09_3: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Healthcare (specifically Make American Healthy Again programs)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 16% 33% 41% 10%
Female (1393), (1314) 14%  30% 44% 12%
Male (1134), (1213) 18%  37% 37% 8%
White (1814), (1651.4) 16%  36% 37% 10%
Black (318), (306.1) 15%  26% 48% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 14%  28% 51% 7%
Other (190), (259.6) 17%  30% 43% 10%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 15%  26% 48% 11%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 17%  35% 40% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 17%  33% 39% 11%
65+ (811), (754.2) 15%  35% 40% 10%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 29%  47% 13% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 5% 21% 67% 7%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 7% 29% 48% 16%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 15% 28% 51% 7%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 17%  37% 34% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 16%  34% 38% 12%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 16% 34% 41% 9%

HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 16% 32% 4% 8%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 18% 31% 41% 9%

Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 16% 37% 37%  11%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 15%  31% 4%  10%
Urban (731), (734.1) 16%  29% 45%  10%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 14%  33% 44% 9%

Rural (526), (549.6) 20%  39% 28%  14%
Northeast (563), (445) 13% 34% 44% 9%

Midwest (613), (542.5) 18% 37% 35%  10%
South (768), (968.1) 16%  35% 39%  10%
West (583), (571.4) 16%  27% 47%  10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 40% 43% 5% 11%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 13% 57% 19% 12%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 6% 31% 48% 14%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 31%  49% 9% 11%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 3% 17% 73% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 2%  38% 47%  12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 9%  31% 41%  18%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 2%  27% 39%  32%




QO09_4: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Diversity, Equity and Inclusion (rolling back those initiatives)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 29% 17% 46% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 23% 17% 50% 10%
Male (1134), (1213) 35% 17% 42% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 33% 16% 42% 9%
Black (318), (306.1) 13%  20% 59% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 23%  16% 56% 5%
Other (190), (259.6) 28%  15% 47% 10%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 19% 21% 53% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 26%  20% 46% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 32% 16% 43% 10%
65+ (811), (754.2) 34% 12% 46% 8%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 55% 22% 14% 10%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 5% 11% 79% 5%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 16% 19% 46% 19%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 27% 12% 56% 4%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 30% 20% 40% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

24%
31%
35%
28%
34%
25%
26%
28%
36%
26%
29%
32%
26%
68%
39%
20%
58%
3%

20%
16%
13%
21%
15%
16%
17%
17%
16%
17%
18%
17%
14%
19%
28%
19%
23%
9%

44%
46%
49%
44%
41%
51%
52%
48%
33%
49%
41%
43%
53%
5%

21%
46%
9%

84%

12%
7%
4%
7%
10%
8%
6%
7%
14%
8%
11%
8%
6%
8%
12%
15%
9%
4%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 2%  17% 49%  12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 11%  22% 48%  19%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 7%  21% 41%  31%




Q09_5: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - International aid spending

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 31% 13% 44% 12%
Female (1393), (1314) 26% 13% 46% 15%
Male (1134), (1213) 37%  14% 41% 8%
White (1814), (1651.4) 36% 12% 41% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 16%  20% 51% 13%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 23% 14% 51% 12%
Other (190), (259.6) 29% 14% 43% 14%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 18%  21% 48% 14%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 28%  18% 42% 13%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 35% 10% 42% 13%
65+ (811), (754.2) 36% 9% 45% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 58% 16% 15% 11%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 7% 10% 73% 10%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 16% 18% 43% 23%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 28% 11% 53% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 33% 15% 38% 14%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 27% 17% 42%  14%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 34% 12% 43% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 35% 9% 47% 8%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 30% 19% 41% 10%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 39% 8% 40% 13%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 26% 14% 48%  12%
Urban (731), (734.1) 27%  15% 48%  10%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 31%  12% 46%  11%
Rural (526), (549.6) 38% 14% 32% 16%
Northeast (563), (445) 27%  17% 46%  10%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 33%  15% 37%  14%
South (768), (968.1) 33% 13% 42%  12%
West (583), (571.4) 30% 10% 51%  10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 70% 15% 6% 9%

Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 46% 18% 23%  13%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 21% 16% 46% 18%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 62%  16% 10% 11%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 4% 9% 77%  10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 17%  21% 46%  16%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 14%  18% 47%  20%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 21%  16% 32%  31%




QO09_6: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Transgender athletes in men's/women's sports

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 38%  14% 36% 12%
Female (1393), (1314) 34% 13% 40% 14%
Male (1134), (1213) 43%  15% 31% 10%
White (1814), (1651.4) 44%  12% 33% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 24%  19% 43% 13%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 29%  16% 40% 15%
Other (190), (259.6) 32% 15% 38% 15%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 26%  20% 41% 13%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 35% 17% 32% 16%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 41% 13% 35% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 43% 10% 37% 10%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 64% 13% 12% 11%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 14% 13% 62% 11%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 28% 19% 27% 26%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 36% 12% 44% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 40% 15% 30% 15%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 35%  15% 35% 15%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 41% 13% 35% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 41% 13% 38% 9%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 35% 19% 31% 14%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 44%  10% 34% 12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 35% 13% 40%  12%
Urban (731), (734.1) 32%  14% 41%  12%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 38%  14% 38%  10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 46%  13% 23%  18%
Northeast (563), (445) 33%  15% 41%  11%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 2% 14% 30%  14%
South (768), (968.1) 40% 14% 33% 13%
West (583), (571.4) 36% 12% 41% 10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 73% 11% 7% 8%

Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 55% 16% 15%  13%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 37% 16% 32% 15%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 68%  13% 9% 10%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 11%  12% 66%  11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 28%  23% 28%  21%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 25%  19% 30%  26%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 15%  27% 21%  36%




Q09_7: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - National defense

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 2% 21% 34% 12%
Female (1393), (1314) 26%  20% 38% 17%
Male (1134), (1213) 39% 23% 30% 8%
White (1814), (1651.4) 36% 20% 32% 12%
Black (318), (306.1) 22%  27% 38% 13%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 26%  22% 38% 14%
Other (190), (259.6) 26%  26% 33% 16%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 26%  20% 39% 16%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 30% 25% 31% 14%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 34% 20% 33% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 35% 20% 36% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 58% 21% 11% 11%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 9% 21% 58% 13%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 18%  30% 34% 19%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 27%  22% 43% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 35% 21% 28% 15%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 30% 22% 32%  16%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 34% 21% 34% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 34% 21% 37% 9%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 31% 24% 31% 14%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 36% 21% 32% 11%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 29%  20% 37%  13%
Urban (731), (734.1) 28%  21% 38%  13%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 31%  22% 36%  11%
Rural (526), (549.6) 41%  20% 25%  15%
Northeast (563), (445) 29%  23% 36% 11%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 34% 22% 30% 14%
South (768), (968.1) 33% 21% 33% 13%
West (583), (571.4) 30% 20% 38% 11%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 73% 14% 4% 9%

Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 39% 32% 15%  13%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 20% 21% 44% 15%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 63% 21% 6% 10%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 6%  20% 62%  12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 9%  29% 47%  15%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 20%  25% 30%  25%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 5%  40% 21%  35%




Q09_8: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Education: the balance between federal, state and parental power

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 25% 20% 44% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 20% 19% 47% 13%
Male (1134), (1213) 30% 22% 40% 8%
White (1814), (1651.4) 28%  21% 41% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 16%  23% 54% 8%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 20% 18% 50% 12%
Other (190), (259.6) 26%  16% 45% 13%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 17%  21% 51% 11%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 22%  25% 42% 11%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 29% 17% 42% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 28%  18% 45% 9%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 46%  27% 15% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 6% 12% 75% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 13%  26% 41% 20%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 22% 17% 55% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 27%  22% 37% 14%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 23% 22% 41%  14%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 26%  20% 44%  10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 26% 18% 49% 6%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 23%  25% 42% 10%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 30% 18% 41% 12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 22%  19% 48%  11%
Urban (731), (734.1) 23%  19% 48%  10%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 23%  20% 47% 9%

Rural (526), (549.6) 31% 21% 32% 16%
Northeast (563), (445) 21%  23% 46%  11%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 27%  21% 39% 13%
South (768), (968.1) 27%  20% 42%  10%
West (583), (571.4) 23% 17% 50%  10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 59%  23% 6% 12%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 29% 36% 22%  13%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 16% 19% 53% 11%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 50% 29% 9% 12%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 4%  10% 79% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 13%  22% 50%  14%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 12%  23% 45%  20%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 1%  26% 36%  37%




Q09_9: Since Donald Trump took office in January, has federal government policy on the following
issues gotten better or worse? - Diplomacy and foreign policy

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 28%  14% 48% 11%
Female (1393), (1314) 22% 13% 50% 15%
Male (1134), (1213) 34% 14% 45% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 31% 13% 46% 10%
Black (318), (306.1) 17%  15% 56% 12%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 22%  17% 47% 13%
Other (190), (259.6) 29% 9% 49% 12%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 16% 21% 50% 13%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 25%  16% 45% 14%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 32% 12% 46% 11%
65+ (811), (754.2) 31% 10% 52% 7%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 52% 19% 18% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 6% 9% 78% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 17% 13% 50% 20%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 24% 11% 60% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 30% 15% 40% 14%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 26%  16% 45%  14%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 29% 13% 48%  10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 30% 11% 53% 6%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 26% 17% 44% 13%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 33% 11% 46%  10%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 24%  14% 52%  10%
Urban (731), (734.1) 24%  14% 52%  10%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 28% 11% 51%  10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 32% 18% 35%  15%
Northeast (563), (445) 23%  16% 50% 12%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 28%  17% 4%  12%
South (768), (968.1) 30% 14% 45% 11%
West (583), (571.4) 28%  10% 54% 9%

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 68% 15% 6% 10%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 30% 27% 30% 13%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 15% 11% 57% 17%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 56%  19% 13% 12%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 4% 7% 83% 6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Better No change Worse Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 8%  13% 66%  13%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 13%  18% 47%  22%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 8%  22% 40%  30%




Q10: Which of the following comes closest to your view about doctors prescribing puberty blockers
to transgender minors?

Demographic (raw n) Doctors should be allowed to Doctors should be allowed to Doctors should not be Not
(wei P?tedpn) *  prescribe puberty blockers with prescribe puberty blockers allowed to prescribe puberty sure
g parental consent regardless of parental consent blockers to minors
Registered voters 0 0 0 )
(2527), (2527) 29% 10% 47% 14%
Female (1393), o o o o
(1314) 28% 10% 48% 14%
Male (1134), (1213) 30% 10% 47% 13%
White (1814), o o 0 0
(1651.4) 28% 8% 51% 12%
Black (318), (306.1) 31% 14% 35% 19%
Hispanic (205), o o o o
(309.9) 31% 13% 40% 16%
Other (190), (259.6) 29% 10% 46% 15%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 38% 19% 33% 10%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 32% 14% 40% 14%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 23% 8% 56% 14%
65+ (811), (754.2) 28% 5% 53% 15%
Republican (1089), 4o, 7% 68% 8%

(1162.4)



Doctors should be allowed to

Doctors should be allowed to

Doctors should not be

Derr_lographlc (raw n), prescribe puberty blockers with prescribe puberty blockers allowed to prescribe puberty Not
(weighted n) . sure
parental consent regardless of parental consent blockers to minors
Democrat (1187), o o o 9
(1137.2) 41% 14% 27% 19%
True Independent o o o o
(251), (227.4) 29% 6% 45% 20%
College Degree o o o @
(1068), (969.8) 37% 11% 39% 13%
No Degree (1459), o o o o
(1557.2) 23% 9% 53% 15%
HH income under o o i N
50K (1023), (1058.1) 27% 10% 46% 17%
HH income 50-100K o o o o
(899), (893.1) 28% 10% 50% 12%
HH income 100K+ o o o 9
(605), (575.8) 34% 9% 45% 12%
Has children under o o o o
18 (609), (642.7) 31% 12% 44% 13%
Children over 18 o o o 9
(889), (880.4) 23% 7% 57% 12%
No children (1029), o o o o
(1003.9) 32% 11% 41% 16%
Urban (731), (734.1) 33% 12% 40% 15%



Doctors should be allowed to Doctors should be allowed to Doctors should not be

::\)::ilor?trea dp:;c (raw n), prescribe puberty blockers with prescribe puberty blockers allowed to prescribe puberty gt?rte
9 parental consent regardless of parental consent blockers to minors

Suburban (1270), o 0 o o
(1243.2) 30% 9% 47% 13%
Rural (526), (549.6) 20% 8% 58% 14%
Northeast (563), o o o o
(445) 28% 12% 44% 16%
Midwest (613), o o o o
(542.5) 27% 7% 50% 15%
South (768), (968.1) 29% 9% 48% 14%
West (583), (571.4) 30% 12% 47% 11%
Trump-first

Republican (636), 14% 7% 73% 6%
(694.6)

Party-first

Republican (360), 19% 7% 64% 10%
(373.5)

Republican, neither o o o o
type (93), (94.3) 25% 9% 49% 17%
Trump voter, 2024 o o 9 9
(1050), (1117.2) 16% 7% 70% 7%
Harris voter, 2024 o, 13% 25% 18%

(1151), (1084.8)



Doctors should be allowed to

Doctors should be allowed to

Doctors should not be

Derr_lographlc (raw n), prescribe puberty blockers with prescribe puberty blockers allowed to prescribe puberty Not
(weighted n) . sure
parental consent regardless of parental consent blockers to minors
Third party (95), o o o o
(87.9) 26% 9% 51% 14%
Did not vote (189), o o o o
(193.5) 22% 11% 46% 22%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 15% 7% 36% 43%




Q11: Do you support a return-to-office mandate for federal government employees?

| support a return-to-office mandate

| support a return-to-office for

| do not support a

?vieni]gor?trea dp:;c (raw n), for ALL federal government ESSENTIAL federal government return-to-office gl?:e
employees employees mandate
Z‘;g’}s)fe(’;g 7 ters 439 27% 16% 14%
Female (1393), (1314) 40% 26% 16% 17%
Male (1134), (1213) 47% 28% 16% 10%
White (1814), (1651.4) 45% 26% 16% 13%
Black (318), (306.1) 38% 28% 18% 16%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 41% 27% 15% 17%
Other (190), (259.6) 40% 27% 19% 14%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 33% 29% 18% 20%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 40% 26% 17% 17%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 47% 23% 18% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 47% 30% 13% 10%
?ﬁ%ﬂ;can (1089), 54% 24% 12% 10%
Democrat (1187), 35% 30% 20% 16%

(1137.2)



| support a return-to-office mandate

| support a return-to-office for

| do not support a

::\)::ilgof?t;a dp:;c (raw n), for ALL federal government ESSENTIAL federal government return-to-office gs:e
employees employees mandate

T ependent
g:go6lgle89)e Degree (1068), 5o, 31% 18% 8%

2\11?5 ;ég)ree (1459), 44% 24% 15% 17%
e
e 1 o
g%;;g;'re“ (1029), 409 25% 17% 17%
Urban (731), (734.1) 43% 26% 17% 14%
Suburban (1270), 43% 28% 17% 13%

(1243.2)



| support a return-to-office mandate

| support a return-to-office for

| do not support a

Derr_lographic (raw n), for ALL federal government ESSENTIAL federal government return-to-office Not
(weighted n) sure
employees employees mandate
Rural (526), (549.6) 45% 25% 15% 16%
Northeast (563), (445) 45% 24% 15% 16%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 46% 27% 13% 14%
South (768), (968.1) 43% 27% 17% 13%
West (583), (571.4) 40% 29% 19% 12%
Trump-first
Republican (636), 59% 20% 11% 9%
(694.6)
Party-first Republican o o 5 5
(360), (373.5) 50% 30% 10% 10%
Republican, neither o o o o
type (93), (94.3) 29% 29% 20% 22%
Trump voter, 2024 o o o .
(1050), (1117.2) 56% 23% 12% 9%
Harris voter, 2024 o o o o
(1151), (1084.8) 36% 30% 21% 14%
Third party (95), (87.9) 30% 31% 24% 15%
Did not vote (189), o o o o
(193.5) 26% 30% 15% 29%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 18% 21% 9% 52%




Q12: When it comes to education, which issues matter most to you?

Making The Parents

sure articipation The choosing Students
Demoaraphic federal gf P dismantling which being

grap dollars of the school The rightto Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender - . Other
(weighted n) go athletes in federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure
9 directly bovs'/airls’ Department attends job orgo

to s grtsg of Education (school to college

schools P choice)
Registered
voters (2527) 14% 4% 20% 11% 5% 4% 25% 9% 2% 5%
(2527)
Female (o) (o) 0, o, o, (o) (o) o, (o) (o)
(1393), (1314) 15% 4% 21% 9% 6% 2% 25% 9% 3% 6%
("'1"’2"1‘;)(1134)' 12% 5% 20% 12% 4% 6% 25% 10% 1% 4%
White (1814), 15, 4% 22% 11% 5% 3% 28% 10% 2% 4%
(1651.4)
?3'8;"1)(318)' 16% 3% 18% 9% 6% 8% 20% 12% 1% 7%
Hispanic o) [0) o) 0, 0, [o) (o) 0, o) [0)
(205), (309.9) 15% 6% 17% 12% 5% 7% 21% 8% 1% 7%
Other (190), 18% 4%, 19% 8% 6% 3% 24% 6% 4%, 8%
(259.6)
18-29 (419), 100 6% 19% 9% 5% 8% 25% 14% 2% 4%

(300.7)



Making The Parents

sure articipation The choosing Students
Demoaraphic federal gf P dismantling which being

grap dollars of the school The right to  Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender . . Other
. go . federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure

(weighted n) athletes in

directly sy Department attends job or go

boys'/girls .
to of Education (school to college
sports .

schools choice)
Sl (E20)) 18% 5% 12% 11% 7% 6% 23% 10% 2% 6%
(729.5)
45-64 (676), 139, 3% 20% 12% 5% 3% 26% 9% 3% 7%
(742.6)
65+ (811), 11% 4% 29% 9% 3% 3% 28% 7% 1% 4%
(754.2)
Republican
(1089), 12% 6% 15% 15% 7% 4% 28% 7% 2% 5%
(1162.4)
Democrat
(1187), 15% 3% 27% 7% 2% 4% 22% 13% 2% 5%
(1137.2)
True
Independent 16% 2% 15% 5% 7% 5% 31% 8% 4% 8%
(251), (227.4)
College
g%%;‘;e 13% 3% 26% 8% 3% 5% 26% 11% 2% 3%

(969.8)



Making The Parents
sure T The choosing Students
participation . . . .
Demoaraphic federal of dismantling which being
grap dollars of the school The right to  Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender . . Other
. go . federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure
(weighted n) . athletes in .
directly sy Department attends job or go
boys'/girls .
to of Education (school to college
sports .
schools choice)
No Degree
(1459), 14% 5% 17% 12% 6% 4% 25% 9% 2% 7%
(1557.2)
HH income
z‘l“oggg AN e 4% 18% 12% 7% 4% 23% 8% 2% 8%
(1058.1)
HH income
50-100K 14% 4% 20% 10% 4% 4% 26% 11% 2% 4%
(899), (893.1)
HH income
100K+ (605), 11% 4% 25% 8% 3% 6% 30% 10% 2% 2%
(575.8)
Has children
under 18 16% 4% 13% 13% 8% 7% 23% 9% 2% 5%
(609), (642.7)
Children over
18 (889), 12% 4% 25% 10% 4% 2% 29% 8% 2% 4%

(880.4)



Making The Parents
sure C . The choosing Students
participation . . . .
Demoaraphic federal of dismantling which being
grap dollars of the school The right to  Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender . . Other
(weighted n) go athletes in federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure
welg directly sy Department attends job or go
boys'/girls .

to sports of Education (school to college

schools P choice)
No children
(1029), 13% 5% 21% 9% 4% 5% 24% 11% 2% 7%
(1003.9)
?7223;‘) (731) 150 4% 19% 11% 5% 6% 24% 10% 2% 6%
Suburban
(1270), 13% 4% 23% 10% 4% 4% 27% 9% 2% 4%
(1243.2)
Rural (526), 43, 4% 17% 12% 7% 4% 25% 9% 3% 6%
(549.6)
NortheaSt (0] 0] 0, o o o o) (o) 0] 0]
(563), (445) 14% 5% 19% 11% 6% 2% 28% 8% 1% 5%
MidweSt 0] o) 0, o o o (0] [0) o (0]
(613), (542.5) 15% 3% 21% 12% 5% 4% 23% 9% 1% 6%
(59"6‘;;“1‘)(768)' 12% 3% 20% 10% 5% 6% 24% 2% 3% 5%
DS, e 6% 21% 10% 5% 3% 27% 7% 2% 5%

(571.4)



Making The Parents
sure C . The choosing Students
participation . . . .
Demoaraphic federal of dismantling which being
grap dollars of the school The right to  Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender . . Other
. go . federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure
(weighted n) . athletes in .
directly sy Department attends job or go
boys'/girls .
to of Education (school to college
sports .
schools choice)
Trump-first
Republican 11% 6% 18% 17% 7% 4% 25% 6% 2% 4%
(636), (694.6)
Party-first
Republican 14% 5% 10% 13% 8% 5% 31% 8% 1% 6%
(360), (373.5)
Republican,
neither type 7% 5% 12% 8% 8% 3% 40% 9% 1% 7%
(93), (94.3)
Trump voter,
2024 (1050), 12% 5% 15% 15% 7% 4% 28% 6% 2% 5%
(1117.2)
Harris voter,
2024 (1151), 15% 3% 29% 6% 2% 4% 23% 12% 2% 4%
(1084.8)
'("9"5')*,"(5;?)" 13% 1% 12% 10% 6% 5% 26% 13% 8% 7%
Did notvote 5, 5o, 12% 9% 7% 5% 25% 9% 1%  10%

(189), (193.5)



Making The Parents
sure participation The choosing Students
Demoaraphic federal § dismantling which being
grap dollars of the school The right to  Graduation prepared Teacher Not
(raw n), transgender . . Other
. go . federal their child homeschool rates togeta pay sure
(weighted n) . athletes in .
directly bovs'/qirls’ Department attends job orgo
to s grtsg of Education (school to college
schools P choice)
BB ED, gy 3% 9% 7% 8% 7% 18% 8% 5%  31%

(43.6)




Q13: The newly created Department of Government Efficiency, known as DOGE, has recently been
making cuts across the federal government. So far, DOGE estimates that it has reduced over $100
billion in spending, across agencies such as the Department of Health and Human Services, the
Department of Education, and USAID. Which of the following best describes your feelings toward
these cuts?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) 2132: is cutting too E;DhC:E is getting it eD:o?JZri]s not cutting ::rte
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 47% 28% 12% 14%
Female (1393), (1314) 49% 26% 7% 18%
Male (1134), (1213) 44% 30% 17% 10%
White (1814), (1651.4) 46% 30% 12% 13%
Black (318), (306.1) 53% 22% 8% 16%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 41% 26% 15% 18%
Other (190), (259.6) 52% 27% 9% 12%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 44% 27% 12% 17%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 45% 28% 10% 17%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 46% 28% 13% 13%
65+ (811), (754.2) 50% 28% 12% 10%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 19% 48% 18% 15%

Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 75% 10% 5% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) rIZ:SSrIIE is cutting too E;)rﬁE is getting it Er?oizgs not cutting ::rte
True Independent (251), (227.4) 49% 15% 13% 24%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 58% 23% 10% 9%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 40% 31% 12% 17%
?l'gsi;‘i‘)’me A LS () 44% 26% 12% 18%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 47% 31% 11% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 51% 27% 12% 10%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 45% 31% 10% 14%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 45% 31% 12% 12%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 49% 24% 12% 15%
Urban (731), (734.1) 51% 27% 10% 13%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 49% 28% 11% 12%
Rural (526), (549.6) 35% 30% 16% 20%
Northeast (563), (445) 51% 24% 11% 14%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 43% 30% 12% 15%
South (768), (968.1) 44% 30% 11% 15%
West (583), (571.4) 51% 26% 12% 11%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 12% 53% 23% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

DOGE is cutting too

DOGE is getting it

DOGE is not cutting

Not

much right enough sure
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 27% 47% 9% 17%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 42% 14% 15% 29%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 16% 51% 19% 14%
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 80% 8% 4% 9%
Third party (95), (87.9) 44% 16% 12% 29%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 40% 21% 12% 28%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 28% 9% 2% 61%




Q14_1: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - USAID and other foreign aid

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 16% 33% 39% 13%
Female (1393), (1314) 14% 32% 35% 19%
Male (1134), (1213) 17% 34% 42% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 15% 31% 43% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 20% 37% 23% 19%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 15% 36% 32% 17%
Other (190), (259.6) 16% 34% 38% 12%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 19% 40% 24% 18%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 17% 35% 32% 16%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 15% 27% 44% 14%
65+ (811), (754.2) 14% 33% 46% 7%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 8% 20% 60% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 25% 45% 17% 12%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 10% 34% 34% 22%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 21% 37% 34% 8%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 12% 30% 41% 16%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 14% 32% 36% 18%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 15% 34% 41% 10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 19% 33% 40% 8%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 17% 31% 36% 15%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 12% 30% 48% 10%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 18% 36% 31% 15%
Urban (731), (734.1) 19% 34% 33% 13%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 15% 35% 39% 11%
Rural (526), (549.6) 11% 25% 46% 18%
Northeast (563), (445) 15% 35% 34% 15%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 13% 30% 43% 14%
South (768), (968.1) 16% 32% 38% 14%
West (583), (571.4) 18% 35% 39% 9%

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 8% 16% 65% 10%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 6% 25% 57% 12%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 10% 32% 33% 24%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 8% 18% 63% 11%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 26% 49% 15% 10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 8% 39% 35% 18%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 6% 26% 36% 32%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 3% 24% 24% 49%




Q14 _10: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to
each of these agencies or initiatives? - The military

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 42% 38% 12% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 38% 38% 11% 12%
Male (1134), (1213) 45% 37% 14% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 45% 37% 11% 7%
Black (318), (306.1) 38% 36% 13% 13%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 30% 42% 16% 12%
Other (190), (259.6) 38% 40% 15% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 25% 38% 22% 15%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 33% 38% 18% 11%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 46% 38% 9% 8%
65+ (811), (754.2) 53% 37% 6% 4%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 55% 32% 6% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 29% 43% 19% 9%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 34% 40% 12% 14%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 36% 43% 17% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 45% 34% 10% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 40% 36% 11% 12%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 41% 40% 14% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 45% 38% 12% 6%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 35% 40% 15% 10%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 54% 35% 6% 5%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 35% 39% 16% 11%
Urban (731), (734.1) 38% 39% 14% 9%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 41% 39% 13% 7%
Rural (526), (549.6) 48% 34% 8% 10%
Northeast (563), (445) 41% 41% 10% 8%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 43% 36% 12% 9%
South (768), (968.1) 44% 35% 12% 9%
West (583), (571.4) 36% 42% 15% 7%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 63% 26% 5% 6%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 48% 38% 8% 6%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 26% 49% 10% 15%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 58% 30% 5% 7%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 29% 45% 19% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 25% 41% 22% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 33% 37% 11% 19%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 24% 35% 2% 39%




Q14_2: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - The Center for Disease Control

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 32% 43% 17% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 32% 41% 15% 12%
Male (1134), (1213) 32% 44% 19% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 31% 45% 16% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 41% 33% 14% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 30% 40% 20% 10%
Other (190), (259.6) 31% 42% 17% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 35% 38% 15% 12%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 32% 41% 17% 10%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 30% 42% 17% 10%
65+ (811), (754.2) 32% 46% 17% 5%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 15% 49% 27% 9%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 49% 37% 7% 7%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 32% 37% 16% 15%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 37% 44% 14% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 29% 42% 18% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

32%
30%
33%
32%
30%
34%
37%
32%
25%
35%
30%
32%
31%
14%
15%
24%
14%
50%

39%
46%
45%
42%
46%
40%
39%
44%
45%
41%
43%
42%
45%
46%
56%
45%
47%
40%

16%
17%
16%
18%
18%
15%
15%
17%
19%
15%
18%
16%
18%
31%
21%
16%
29%
5%

12%
7%
5%
8%
7%
11%
9%
8%
11%
9%
10%
10%
5%
9%
9%
16%
10%
5%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 28% 50% 10% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 35% 33% 16% 17%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 12% 38% 11% 39%




Q14 _3: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - The Department of Education

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 39% 30% 24% 7%
Female (1393), (1314) 41% 29% 20% 9%
Male (1134), (1213) 35% 30% 30% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 33% 32% 28% 7%
Black (318), (306.1) 57% 22% 13% 8%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 49% 23% 20% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 42% 29% 21% 7%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 52% 23% 16% 8%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 48% 26% 19% 8%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 37% 30% 26% 8%
65+ (811), (754.2) 26% 36% 32% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 22% 27% 42% 8%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 57% 31% 7% 6%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 33% 37% 17% 12%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 39% 34% 23% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 38% 27% 26% 9%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

42%
38%
34%
47%
30%
40%
47%
37%
31%
42%
35%
38%
41%
20%
25%
23%
22%
55%

27%
31%
33%
26%
33%
30%
25%
32%
31%
30%
30%
29%
30%
23%
34%
36%
25%
35%

22%
25%
28%
21%
31%
21%
20%
26%
27%
21%
27%
25%
24%
49%
34%
26%
45%
6%

10%
6%
6%
6%
6%
9%
7%
6%
11%
7%
8%
9%
5%
8%
7%
15%
8%
4%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 36% 33% 19% 13%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 49% 22% 15% 14%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 27% 32% 6% 35%




Q14_4: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Department of Veteran Affairs

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 51% 33% 7% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 50% 31% 6% 13%
Male (1134), (1213) 51% 36% 8% 5%
White (1814), (1651.4) 55% 33% 5% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 46% 34% 9% 12%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 41% 31% 13% 15%
Other (190), (259.6) 45% 39% 7% 10%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 33% 39% 13% 15%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 44% 35% 9% 13%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 57% 29% 5% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 59% 35% 3% 4%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 51% 34% 6% 9%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 53% 33% 7% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 41% 34% 8% 16%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 53% 35% 7% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 50% 32% 6% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

50%
51%
51%
46%
60%
46%
50%
51%
53%
54%
51%
50%
49%
54%
47%
40%
52%
53%

30%
35%
37%
34%
31%
35%
33%
35%
30%
30%
33%
32%
39%
30%
39%
39%
33%
34%

7%
7%
7%
9%
4%
7%
6%
7%
5%
7%
6%
7%
6%
7%
6%
5%
6%
7%

13%
7%
5%
10%
5%
12%
11%
7%
12%
9%
10%
10%
6%
8%
8%
16%
9%
6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 39% 40% 9% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 39% 29% 9% 22%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 28% 25% 47%




Q14_5: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Medicare, Medicaid and other entitlements

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 50% 35% 8% 7%
Female (1393), (1314) 51% 32% 8% 9%
Male (1134), (1213) 49% 38% 9% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 50% 37% 7% 6%
Black (318), (306.1) 56% 27% 10% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 45% 32% 12% 11%
Other (190), (259.6) 49% 34% 10% 6%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 46% 30% 16% 8%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 47% 32% 12% 9%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 52% 36% 5% 7%
65+ (811), (754.2) 53% 40% 4% 3%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 41% 41% 11% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 60% 30% 5% 5%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 48% 31% 11% 10%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 48% 39% 9% 4%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 51% 33% 8% 8%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 53% 30% 8% 9%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 50% 36% 9% 5%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 44% 43% 8% 6%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)  49% 33% 12% 6%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 53% 38% 5% 5%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 48% 35% 9% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 51% 34% 8% 7%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 49% 36% 9% 5%
Rural (526), (549.6) 50% 34% 7% 9%
Northeast (563), (445) 54% 32% 7% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 47% 37% 9% 7%
South (768), (968.1) 51% 33% 9% 7%
West (583), (571.4) 48% 39% 8% 5%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 43% 42% 9% 6%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 37% 41% 13% 9%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 39% 42% 10% 9%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 41% 41% 11% 7%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 60% 31% 6% 3%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 48% 33% 11% 8%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 49% 27% 10% 14%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 33% 24% 3% 39%




Q14_6: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Diversity, Equity and Inclusion (DEI) initiatives across all
agencies

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 23% 31% 35% 12%
Female (1393), (1314) 23% 32% 29% 17%
Male (1134), (1213) 22% 30% 41% 7%
White (1814), (1651.4) 18% 31% 39% 11%
Black (318), (306.1) 41% 31% 13% 15%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 26% 26% 32% 16%
Other (190), (259.6) 26% 32% 32% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 35% 29% 23% 12%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 27% 31% 27% 15%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 20% 30% 37% 13%
65+ (811), (754.2) 17% 31% 43% 8%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 9% 22% 57% 13%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 38% 40% 12% 10%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 17% 31% 33% 19%

College Degree (1068), (969.8) 26% 35% 33% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 21% 28% 35% 15%
HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 24% 31% 29% 16%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 24% 29% 36% 11%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 19% 33% 42% 6%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 24% 32% 30% 15%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 17% 30% 43% 10%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 27% 30% 30% 13%
Urban (731), (734.1) 30% 32% 27% 12%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 22% 32% 36% 10%
Rural (526), (549.6) 14% 25% 43% 18%
Northeast (563), (445) 23% 35% 31% 11%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 23% 29% 37% 12%
South (768), (968.1) 21% 30% 35% 14%
West (583), (571.4) 25% 31% 35% 9%

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 9% 18% 63% 10%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 9% 25% 50% 16%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 10% 34% 39% 18%

Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 9% 19% 60% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 38% 43% 11% 8%
Third party (95), (87.9) 16% 26% 39% 18%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 20% 27% 24% 29%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 9% 31% 7% 53%




Q14_7: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Federal Aviation Administration (FAA)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 35% 42% 9% 13%
Female (1393), (1314) 32% 40% 8% 20%
Male (1134), (1213) 39% 45% 10% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 38% 43% 7% 12%
Black (318), (306.1) 34% 35% 12% 19%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 26% 42% 14% 17%
Other (190), (259.6) 32% 46% 9% 12%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 24% 40% 14% 23%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 28% 42% 12% 18%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 37% 43% 8% 12%
65+ (811), (754.2) 45% 43% 5% 7%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 29% 48% 11% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 42% 37% 7% 14%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 32% 40% 8% 20%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 43% 43% 7% 6%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 31% 42% 10% 18%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 31% 38% 11% 20%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 35% 46% 9% 10%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 44% 45% 5% 7%

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 29% 42% 14% 16%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 39% 46% 6% 9%

No children (1029), (1003.9) 36% 40% 8% 16%
Urban (731), (734.1) 36% 40% 10% 14%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 37% 44% 8% 11%
Rural (526), (549.6) 31% 42% 10% 18%
Northeast (563), (445) 38% 41% 6% 15%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 31% 44% 10% 15%
South (768), (968.1) 35% 41% 9% 15%
West (583), (571.4) 37% 44% 9% 10%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 30% 45% 12% 12%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 29% 50% 9% 11%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 26% 56% 4% 14%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 30% 46% 11% 13%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 44% 40% 6% 10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 35% 42% 10% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 21% 36% 12% 31%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 16% 31% 7% 46%




Q14_8: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Department of Homeland Security

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 37% 42% 11% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 35% 42% 9% 14%
Male (1134), (1213) 40% 43% 13% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 39% 43% 10% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 38% 35% 11% 15%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 30% 45% 15% 10%
Other (190), (259.6) 35% 44% 12% 9%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 26% 43% 14% 17%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 30% 44% 15% 11%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 42% 39% 10% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 45% 44% 7% 4%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 42% 41% 10% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 34% 45% 12% 9%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 27% 39% 17% 17%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 34% 49% 12% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 40% 38% 11% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

37%
39%
37%
35%
43%
34%
36%
38%
38%
40%
38%
39%
33%
48%
38%
17%
44%
34%

38%
44%
48%
43%
42%
43%
41%
44%
40%
39%
42%
42%
46%
36%
45%
57%
40%
47%

12%
10%
11%
13%
8%

12%
12%
11%
10%
11%
11%
10%
14%
9%

10%
11%
9%

13%

14%
7%
5%
9%
6%
12%
11%
7%
12%
9%
9%
10%
8%
6%
7%
15%
7%
7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 19% 51% 19% 10%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 28% 33% 15% 24%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 20% 33% 2% 44%




Q14 _9: Should the federal government decrease, maintain, or increase the level of funding to each
of these agencies or initiatives? - Internal Revenue Service (IRS)

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 19% 42% 30% 9%
Female (1393), (1314) 17% 43% 26% 14%
Male (1134), (1213) 20% 40% 35% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 16% 44% 31% 9%
Black (318), (306.1) 32% 41% 16% 11%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 21% 30% 38% 11%
Other (190), (259.6) 17% 43% 32% 8%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 20% 36% 28% 16%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 20% 39% 30% 11%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 17% 40% 34% 9%
65+ (811), (754.2) 18% 48% 28% 6%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 10% 34% 48% 9%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 28% 50% 13% 8%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 18% 40% 26% 17%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 21% 48% 26% 5%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 17% 38% 33% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1)
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8)

Has children under 18 (609), (642.7)
Children over 18 (889), (880.4)

No children (1029), (1003.9)

Urban (731), (734.1)

Suburban (1270), (1243.2)

Rural (526), (549.6)

Northeast (563), (445)

Midwest (613), (542.5)

South (768), (968.1)

West (583), (571.4)

Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6)
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5)
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3)
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2)
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8)

21%
16%
19%
20%
16%
20%
24%
17%
15%
20%
15%
20%
19%
10%
7%

12%
10%
29%

38%
44%
45%
39%
45%
40%
41%
45%
36%
45%
41%
40%
43%
29%
42%
43%
32%
53%

29%
32%
31%
33%
32%
27%
25%
31%
36%
25%
33%
31%
31%
54%
42%
27%
49%
12%

13%
7%
5%
9%
7%
12%
10%
7%
13%
10%
11%
9%
7%
7%
9%
17%
8%
6%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Increase Maintain Decrease Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 15% 47% 26% 12%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 15% 33% 30% 22%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 8% 29% 12% 51%




Q15: When it comes to immigration, which of the following comes closest to your view?

The US should admit a The US should admit

Demographic The US has enough small number of anyone who is The US should
immigrants and should . . admit any potential Not

(raw n), . . . immigrants, based solely on hardworking and wants to . . .

. slow down immigration s ; . o immigrant who is sure
(weighted n) . skill in key industries (e.g. be a good citizen, .

as much as possible . not a criminal
Al, technology) regardless of skill

Registered
voters (2527), 29% 19% 30% 13% 9%
(2527)
Female (1393), o o 0 0 0
(1314) 29% 16% 29% 15% 12%
Male (1134), o 5 0 0 0
(1213) 30% 22% 32% 10% 6%
White (1814), o o 0 0 0
(1651.4) 30% 20% 29% 12% 8%
Black (318), o o o o o
(306.1) 27% 17% 30% 12% 14%
Hispanic (205), o o o o o
(309.9) 27% 16% 32% 16% 9%
Other (190), o o o o o
(259.6) 27% 16% 33% 12% 12%
18-29 (419), o 0 0 0 0
(300.7) 19% 21% 35% 16% 9%
30-44 (621), 32% 18% 28% 11% 11%

(729.5)



The US should admit a The US should admit

. The US has enough . The US should
Demographic . . small number of anyone who is . .
immigrants and should . . admit any potential Not

(raw n), . . . immigrants, based solely on hardworking and wants to . . .

. slow down immigration R ; . - . immigrant who is sure
(weighted n) . skill in key industries (e.g. be a good citizen, .

as much as possible . not a criminal
Al, technology) regardless of skill

45-64 (676), o o 0 0 0
(742.6) 33% 19% 27% 13% 9%
65+ (811), o o o o o
(754.2) 27% 19% 33% 12% 8%
Republican o o o o o
(1089), (1162.4) 44% 24% 20% 5% 7%
Democrat (1187), o o o o o
(1137.2) 15% 14% 40% 21% 10%
True
Independent 24% 19% 31% 10% 15%
(251), (227.4)
College Degree o o o o o
(1068), (969.8) 21% 22% 37% 14% 6%
No Degree o o o o o
(1459), (1557.2) 34% 17% 26% 12% 11%
HH income
under 50K 33% 17% 23% 14% 12%
(1023), (1058.1)
HH income 50-
100K (899), 28% 18% 33% 13% 8%

(893.1)



The US should admit a The US should admit

. The US has enough . The US should
Demographic . . small number of anyone who is . .
immigrants and should . . admit any potential Not

(raw n), . . . immigrants, based solely on hardworking and wants to . . .

. slow down immigration R ; . - . immigrant who is sure
(weighted n) . skill in key industries (e.g. be a good citizen, .

as much as possible . not a criminal
Al, technology) regardless of skill

HH income
100K+ (605), 23% 22% 39% 10% 6%
(575.8)
Has children
under 18 (609), 36% 17% 26% 11% 10%
(642.7)
Children over 18 o o o o o
(889), (880.4) 29% 20% 31% 12% 7%
No children o o 0 0 0
(1029), (1003.9) 25% 19% 32% 14% 10%
Urban (731), o o o 0 o
(734.1) 28% 19% 31% 14% 9%
Suburban (1270), o o o o o
(1243.2) 26% 21% 33% 12% 8%
Rural (526), o o o o o
(549.6) 39% 15% 23% 12% 11%
Northeast (563), 3,0, 17% 31% 11% 10%
(445)
Midwest (613), 310, 19% 28% 12% 11%

(542.5)



The US should admit a The US should admit

D . The US has enough . The US should
emographic . . small number of anyone who is . .
immigrants and should . . admit any potential Not

(raw n), . . . immigrants, based solely on hardworking and wants to . . .

. slow down immigration R ; . - . immigrant who is sure
(weighted n) as much as possible skill in key industries (e.g. be a good citizen, not a criminal

P Al, technology) regardless of skill

South (768), o o 0 0 0
(968.1) 29% 20% 29% 13% 9%
West (583), o o o o o
(571.4) 26% 19% 34% 15% 8%
Trump-first
Republican 51% 24% 15% 4% 5%
(636), (694.6)
Party-first
Republican 36% 25% 24% 7% 8%
(360), (373.5)
Republican,
neither type 22% 13% 44% 10% 12%
(93), (94.3)
Trump voter,
2024 (1050), 47% 26% 17% 5% 6%
(1117.2)
Harris voter,
2024 (1151), 14% 13% 43% 21% 9%
(1084.8)
Third party (95), 150 23% 43% 12% 11%

(87.9)



Demographic
(raw n),
(weighted n)

The US has enough
immigrants and should
slow down immigration
as much as possible

The US should admit a
small number of
immigrants, based solely on
skill in key industries (e.g.
Al, technology)

The US should admit
anyone who is
hardworking and wants to
be a good citizen,
regardless of skill

The US should
admit any potential
immigrant who is
not a criminal

Not
sure

Did not vote
(189), (193.5)

Unsure (42),
(43.6)

23%

10%

14%

11%

27%

21%

14%

8%

22%

50%




Q16: Do you think Trump's immigration policies have been too harsh, too soft or about right?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Too harsh Too soft About right Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 45% 8% 42% 6%
Female (1393), (1314) 49% 7% 37% 8%
Male (1134), (1213) 40% 9% 47% 4%
White (1814), (1651.4) 41% 8% 46% 5%
Black (318), (306.1) 53% 8% 30% 9%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 50% 8% 34% 7%
Other (190), (259.6) 48% 7% 39% 5%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 60% 8% 26% 6%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 43% 9% 40% 7%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 40% 9% 45% 6%
65+ (811), (754.2) 44% 6% 46% 5%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 13% 12% 70% 5%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 77% 3% 14% 6%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 41% 9% 35% 14%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 56% 7% 33% 4%
No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 37% 9% 47% 7%

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 43% 9% 41% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Too harsh Too soft About right Not sure

HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 44% 7% 43% 6%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 48% 6% 41% 5%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 41% 10% 43% 7%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 41% 6% 48% 5%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 50% 8% 35% 6%
Urban (731), (734.1) 50% 6% 37% 6%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 46% 8% 40% 6%
Rural (526), (549.6) 33% 10% 51% 6%
Northeast (563), (445) 47% 9% 38% 7%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 39% 8% 45% 7%
South (768), (968.1) 43% 8% 43% 6%
West (583), (571.4) 51% 6% 38% 4%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 4% 14% 79% 3%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 19% 8% 66% 6%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 52% 10% 25% 12%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 8% 13% 74% 4%
Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 81% 3% 11% 5%

Third party (95), (87.9) 51% 9% 29% 11%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Too harsh Too soft About right Not sure

Did not vote (189), (193.5) 45% 7% 36% 12%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 36% 5% 19% 39%




Q17: When it comes to non-citizens who are already living and working in the United States, which
of the following statements comes closest to your view on policy?

Seasonal workers Seasonal workers should High-skilled workers Neither seasonal
Demographic (raw AND high-skilled be allowed to stay, BUT should be allowed to workers NOR high- Not
n), (weighted n) workers should be high-skilled workers stay, BUT seasonal skilled workers should sure

allowed to stay should NOT workers should NOT be allowed to stay
Z?gzl}s)fe(r;ég,ters 50% 7% 10% 19% 15%
:: f3n11:)le (1393 50% 6% 7% 19% 17%
(Nllglfa)( H3 49% 8% 12% 18% 13%
gé'sitfzf)m‘”' 50% 5% 8% 21% 15%
?3!8;5)(318), 47% 14% 9% 11% e
gggg?ic (205) 51% 9% 14% 16% 11%
?21:5?6:)(190)' 46% 8% 14% 14% 17%
(13%-02.57))(419)' 53% 12% 14% 11% 11%
s (el 46% 11% 13% 17% 14%

(729.5)



Seasonal workers

Seasonal workers should High-skilled workers

Neither seasonal

Demographic (raw AND high-skilled be allowed to stay, BUT should be allowed to workers NOR high- Not
n), (weighted n) workers should be high-skilled workers stay, BUT seasonal skilled workers should  sure
allowed to stay should NOT workers should NOT be allowed to stay
45-64 (676), o 0 0 0 0
(742.6) 44% 6% 9% 23% 18%
65+ (811), (754.2) 58% 2% 5% 19% 16%
Republican (1089), o o o o o
(1162.4) 33% 8% 12% 32% 16%
Democrat (1187), o o o o o
(1137.2) 68% 6% 6% 6% 13%
True Independent o o o o o
(251), (227.4) 43% 7% 16% 14% 22%
College Degree o o o o o
(1068), (969.8) 62% 7% 9% 12% 10%
No Degree (1459), o o 0 0 0
(1557.2) 42% 7% 10% 23% 18%
HH income under
50K (1023), 44% 7% 10% 20% 19%
(1058.1)
HH income 50-
100K (899), 51% 8% 9% 19% 14%

(893.1)



Seasonal workers

Seasonal workers should High-skilled workers

Neither seasonal

Demographic (raw AND high-skilled be allowed to stay, BUT should be allowed to workers NOR high- Not
n), (weighted n) workers should be high-skilled workers stay, BUT seasonal skilled workers should  sure
allowed to stay should NOT workers should NOT be allowed to stay
HH income
100K+ (605), 59% 5% 10% 16% 10%
(575.8)
Has children
under 18 (609), 45% 12% 11% 20% 12%
(642.7)
Children over 18 o o o o o
(889), (880.4) 52% 4% 6% 22% 16%
No children o o o o o
(1029), (1003.9) 51% 7% 12% 15% 16%
(734.1) 52% 8% 10% 15% 14%
Suburban (1270), o o o o o
(1243.2) 52% 7% 9% 18% 14%
Rural (526), o o o o o
(549.6) 41% 6% 9% 27% 17%
Northeast (563), o o o o o
(445) 49% 7% 10% 16% 18%
Midwest (613), 440, 8% 8% 23% 17%

(542.5)



Seasonal workers

Seasonal workers should High-skilled workers

Neither seasonal

Demographic (raw AND high-skilled be allowed to stay, BUT should be allowed to workers NOR high- Not

n), (weighted n) workers should be high-skilled workers stay, BUT seasonal skilled workers should  sure
allowed to stay should NOT workers should NOT be allowed to stay

South (768), o 0 0 0 0

(968.1) 50% 7% 9% 20% 14%

West (583), (571.4) 55% 7% 11% 15% 12%

Trump-first

Republican (636), 27% 8% 13% 38% 14%

(694.6)

Party-first

Republican (360), 40% 9% 10% 23% 18%

(373.5)

Republican,

neither type (93), 46% 4% 9% 19% 22%

(94.3)

Trump voter,

2024 (1050), 30% 9% 12% 33% 16%

(1117.2)

Harris voter, 2024 o o o o o

(1151), (1084.8) 73% 5% 6% 5% 11%

Third party (95), 460, 13% 17% 8% 16%

(87.9)

Did not vote 39% 7% 13% 19% 22%

(189), (193.5)



Seasonal workers

Seasonal workers should High-skilled workers

Neither seasonal

Demographic (raw AND high-skilled be allowed to stay, BUT should be allowed to workers NOR high- Not

n), (weighted n) workers should be high-skilled workers stay, BUT seasonal skilled workers should  sure
allowed to stay should NOT workers should NOT be allowed to stay

Unsure (42), (43.6) 30% 3% 9% 7% 51%




Q18: Are you worried that a future AI system will automate YOUR work and leave you without a
job?

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Very worried Somewhat worried Not very worried Not at all worried Not sure
Registered voters (2527), (2527) 16% 24% 21% 30% 8%
Female (1393), (1314) 17% 24% 20% 28% 10%
Male (1134), (1213) 16% 24% 22% 31% 6%
White (1814), (1651.4) 15% 22% 21% 34% 8%
Black (318), (306.1) 24% 26% 21% 22% 7%
Hispanic (205), (309.9) 19% 30% 23% 20% 8%
Other (190), (259.6) 14% 30% 23% 23% 11%
18-29 (419), (300.7) 20% 32% 24% 17% 7%
30-44 (621), (729.5) 17% 32% 22% 22% 6%
45-64 (676), (742.6) 18% 23% 24% 27% 8%
65+ (811), (754.2) 12% 15% 16% 45% 12%
Republican (1089), (1162.4) 14% 25% 21% 32% 7%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 19% 24% 23% 27% 7%
True Independent (251), (227.4) 14% 21% 16% 30% 19%
College Degree (1068), (969.8) 15% 23% 25% 32% 6%

No Degree (1459), (1557.2) 18% 25% 19% 28% 10%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Very worried Somewhat worried Not very worried Not at all worried Not sure

HH income under 50K (1023), (1058.1) 21% 25% 17% 26% 11%
HH income 50-100K (899), (893.1) 15% 25% 23% 30% 6%
HH income 100K+ (605), (575.8) 11% 21% 27% 35% 5%
Has children under 18 (609), (642.7) 17% 31% 26% 20% 5%
Children over 18 (889), (880.4) 15% 20% 19% 36% 10%
No children (1029), (1003.9) 18% 24% 20% 30% 8%
Urban (731), (734.1) 18% 28% 19% 28% 7%
Suburban (1270), (1243.2) 15% 24% 23% 31% 8%
Rural (526), (549.6) 16% 21% 21% 30% 12%
Northeast (563), (445) 18% 24% 24% 25% 9%
Midwest (613), (542.5) 17% 23% 18% 33% 9%
South (768), (968.1) 17% 25% 22% 28% 9%
West (583), (571.4) 14% 25% 21% 33% 7%
Trump-first Republican (636), (694.6) 15% 25% 20% 32% 8%
Party-first Republican (360), (373.5) 12% 26% 24% 33% 5%
Republican, neither type (93), (94.3) 15% 25% 16% 34% 11%
Trump voter, 2024 (1050), (1117.2) 15% 25% 21% 32% 7%

Harris voter, 2024 (1151), (1084.8) 18% 23% 22% 29% 7%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Very worried Somewhat worried Not very worried Not at all worried Not sure

Third party (95), (87.9) 17% 27% 17% 21% 16%
Did not vote (189), (193.5) 18% 27% 21% 23% 11%
Unsure (42), (43.6) 16% 13% 9% 19% 43%




Q19: Which of the following closest describes your views about regulating the Artificial

Intelligence (AI) industry?

Demographic

Al poses a threat to
humanity and the Al

Al will eliminate many
jobs (but isn't a threat

The Al industry
should not be

The Al industry should not
be regulated AND existing

. to humanity) and the Al regulated BUT the unemployment programs Not

(raw n), industry must be . Other
. industry must be government should are good enough for sure

(weighted n) regulated by the .

federal aovernment regulated by the help people who lose people who might lose a

9 federal government their jobs to Al job to Al

Registered
voters (2527), 33% 31% 13% 7% 2% 14%
(2527)
Fle3“1‘:)'e (1393) 3495 31% 11% 5% 1%  18%
("'1'3'1%)(1134)' 31% 32% 16% 9% 2%  10%
White (1814), o o o o o o
(1651.4) 35% 32% 11% 6% 2% 15%
?3'8;"1)(318)' 26% 35% 15% 9% 1%  14%
g‘ggg')"c (205) >89 29% 23% 8% 2%  11%
gtg:g)(wm, 33% 27% 17% 5% 3%  15%
18-29 (419), 59, 35% 21% 8% 1% 8%

(300.7)



Demographic

Al poses a threat to
humanity and the Al

Al will eliminate many
jobs (but isn't a threat

The Al industry
should not be

The Al industry should not
be regulated AND existing

(raw n) industry must be to humanity) and the Al regulated BUT the unemployment programs Other Not
(wei ht,ed n) re ulagd by the industry must be government should are good enough for sure

g fegeral oernment regulated by the help people who lose people who might lose a

9 federal government their jobs to Al job to Al

?702-94"5‘)(621)' 27% 32% 19% 8% 1% 12%
?754-26 g)(676)’ 35% 30% 12% 6% 2% 14%
?755: Sll)’ 38% 31% 6% 5% 2% 18%
?1%';3;"'(‘;‘;22 o 33% 29% 12% 8% 1%  16%
?1‘:';7‘;‘:’(?: 372 33% 34% 15% 5% 2%  11%
True
Independent 28% 29% 12% 8% 4% 18%
(251), (227.4)
(Cl"o'é‘;'-;’e( g(;ggee 31% 37% 13% 7% 2% 9%
No Degree
(1459), (1557.2) 34% 28% 14% 6% 1% 17%
HH income
under 50K 33% 28% 14% 7% 1% 17%

(1023), (1058.1)



Demographic

Al poses a threat to
humanity and the Al

Al will eliminate many
jobs (but isn't a threat

The Al industry
should not be

The Al industry should not
be regulated AND existing

. to humanity) and the Al regulated BUT the unemployment programs Not

(raw n), industry must be . Other

. industry must be government should are good enough for sure
(weighted n) regulated by the lated by th hel I ho | | h iaht |

federal government regulated by the elp people who lose  people who might lose a
federal government their jobs to Al job to Al

HH income 50-
100K (899), 32% 33% 15% 6% 2% 13%
(893.1)
HH income
100K+ (605), 33% 36% 11% 7% 3% 10%
(575.8)
Has children
under 18 (609), 27% 36% 17% 8% 1% 11%
(642.7)
Children over
18 (889), 39% 31% 8% 5% 2% 15%
(880.4)
No children o o o o o o
(1029), (1003.9) 31% 29% 16% 8% 1% 16%
?7;':"’.‘;‘) (731, 3104 30% 18% 6% 2%  12%
Suburban o o o o o o
(1270), (1243.2) 32% 33% 12% 6% 2% 14%
AT 28), g 28% 11% 8% 1%  15%

(549.6)



Demographic

Al poses a threat to
humanity and the Al

Al will eliminate many
jobs (but isn't a threat

The Al industry
should not be

The Al industry should not
be regulated AND existing

. to humanity) and the Al regulated BUT the unemployment programs Not

(raw n), industry must be . Other

. industry must be government should are good enough for sure
(weighted n) regulated by the lated by th hel I ho | | h iaht |

federal government regulated by the elp people who lose  people who might lose a
federal government their jobs to Al job to Al

Northeast o o 0 0 0 0
(563), (445) 33% 33% 13% 6% 1% 14%
(hgif'z‘f‘;‘)’St (613), 3504 32% 11% 7% 2%  15%
?9"6‘;;'1‘)(768)' 32% 31% 14% 7% 2%  14%
2’;’;153583)' 33% 29% 15% 6% 2%  14%
Trump-first
Republican 34% 27% 13% 8% 1% 16%
(636), (694.6)
Party-first
Republican 33% 32% 11% 8% 1% 15%
(360), (373.5)
Republican,
neither type 24% 34% 11% 11% 2% 17%
(93), (94.3)
Trump voter,
2024 (1050), 33% 28% 13% 8% 2% 15%

(1117.2)



Demographic

Al poses a threat to
humanity and the Al

Al will eliminate many
jobs (but isn't a threat

The Al industry
should not be

The Al industry should not
be regulated AND existing

. to humanity) and the Al regulated BUT the unemployment programs Not

(raw n), industry must be . Other
. industry must be government should are good enough for sure

(weighted n) regulated by the lated by th hel le who | le wh iaht |

federal government regulated by the elp people who lose  people who might lose a

federal government their jobs to Al job to Al

Harris voter,
2024 (1151), 34% 35% 14% 5% 2% 10%
(1084.8)
Third party 0 0 0 0 0 0
(95), (87.9) 34% 32% 16% 4% 1% 13%
Did not vote o o o o o
(189), (193.5) 26% 31% 13% 10% 20%
Unsure (42), 534 16% 7% 6%  48%

(43.6)




Q20: Should Democrats in Congress fight Trump more often, compromise with him more or
continue doing what they're doing? [AMONG DEMOCRATS]

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) z;?;: Trump more g;:g:lpromise more ((i:gir:‘ténue doing what they're gllcj)rte
Registered voters (1187), (1137.2) 74% 12% 8% 6%
Female (702), (658.5) 75% 9% 8% 8%
Male (485), (478.7) 73% 15% 8% 4%
White (757), (625.4) 80% 10% 6% 4%
Black (216), (227.4) 60% 18% 12% 11%
Hispanic (113), (159.2) 71% 13% 12% 4%
Other (101), (125.1) 71% 10% 8% 11%
18-29 (230), (180.1) 67% 13% 13% 7%
30-44 (306), (349) 68% 16% 8% 8%
45-64 (291), (304) 76% 10% 6% 7%
65+ (360), (304) 82% 7% 7% 4%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 74% 12% 8% 6%
College Degree (536), (513.4) 80% 9% 6% 4%
No Degree (651), (623.7) 69% 14% 10% 8%
HH income under 50K (500), 68% 13% 10% 9%

(489.1)



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n)

Fight Trump more

Compromise more

Continue doing what they're

Not

often often doing sure
HH income 50-100K (417), (392) 77% 12% 7% 4%
HH income 100K+ (270), (256.1) 81% 8% 7% 4%
:-Izags(;) .c5I)1iIdren under 18 (278), 66% 17% 9% 8%
Children over 18 (385), (349.5) 79% 10% 6% 5%
No children (524), (497.2) 74% 10% 9% 6%
Urban (418), (414.6) 73% 12% 9% 6%
Suburban (596), (552.5) 76% 11% 7% 6%
Rural (173), (170) 68% 14% 10% 8%
Northeast (276), (227.4) 69% 15% 7% 9%
Midwest (284), (227.4) 74% 8% 10% 7%
South (317), (398) 74% 14% 7% 6%
West (310), (284.3) 77% 9% 9% 4%
Trump voter, 2024 (64), (65.7) 19% 65% 9% 7%
Harris voter, 2024 (1001), (946.7) 80% 7% 8% 4%
Did not vote (87), (89.5) 50% 22% 9% 18%




Q21: Would you say that the Democratic Party is too liberal, too moderate or are they about right
on the issues? [AMONG DEMOCRATS]

Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Too liberal About right Too moderate Not sure

Registered voters (1187), (1137.2) 20% 46% 21% 13%
Female (702), (658.5) 15% 48% 21% 16%
Male (485), (478.7) 28% 42% 21% 9%

White (757), (625.4) 18% 47% 23% 12%
Black (216), (227.4) 22% 41% 21% 16%
Hispanic (113), (159.2) 30% 47% 16% 7%

Other (101), (125.1) 16% 44% 18% 22%
18-29 (230), (180.1) 18% 43% 23% 16%
30-44 (306), (349) 22% 37% 27% 14%
45-64 (291), (304) 22% 46% 21% 11%
65+ (360), (304) 17% 57% 14% 12%
Democrat (1187), (1137.2) 20% 46% 21% 13%
College Degree (536), (513.4) 20% 47% 24% 9%

No Degree (651), (623.7) 21% 45% 19% 16%
HH income under 50K (500), (489.1) 19% 45% 20% 16%

HH income 50-100K (417), (392) 20% 46% 22% 12%



Demographic (raw n), (weighted n) Too liberal About right Too moderate Not sure

HH income 100K+ (270), (256.1) 24% 46% 21% 9%

Has children under 18 (278), (290.5) 19% 42% 25% 14%
Children over 18 (385), (349.5) 17% 55% 15% 12%
No children (524), (497.2) 23% 41% 23% 13%
Urban (418), (414.6) 25% 42% 21% 12%
Suburban (596), (552.5) 17% 47% 22% 13%
Rural (173), (170) 19% 49% 18% 14%
Northeast (276), (227.4) 26% 40% 22% 12%
Midwest (284), (227.4) 17% 42% 23% 18%
South (317), (398) 20% 48% 19% 13%
West (310), (284.3) 19% 49% 21% 11%
Trump voter, 2024 (64), (65.7) 49% 32% 9% 10%
Harris voter, 2024 (1001), (946.7) 18% 48% 22% 11%

Did not vote (87), (89.5) 22% 36% 14% 27%




Q22: Who, in your view, is the leader of the Democratic Party? [AMONG DEMOCRATS, OPEN-
ENDED. RESPONSES CODED BY NPI]

Demographic Barack Bill or Hakeem Ken Multiple None Other Other

(raw n), AOC Biden Hillary Booker . Harris . Newsom or Democratic . Pelosi Sanders Schumer
. Obama . Jeffries Martin named s s misc

(weighted n) Clinton DK politician

Registered

'(’1"1?;)5 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 0% 1% 2% 1% 35% 4% 9% 1% 6% 7%

(1137.2)

Female 4% 3% 4% 0% 4% 7% 10% 1% 2% 0% 38% 3% 10% 1% 6% 6%

(702), (658.5)

?:I}%e7()485), 6% 3% 6% 1% 3% 8% 10% 1% 2% 1% 31% 5% 7% 1% 6% 9%

ggslt:)(757), 6% 2% 2% 1% 4% 11% 6% 1% 2% 1% 38% 3% 6% 1% 7% 10%

?2'35';)(216)' 2% 3% 12% 1% 3% 2% 15% 1% 2% 30% 7% 12% 1% 3% 5%

g‘fg)‘i"z'lcsg_z) 7% 6% 10% 2% 2% 13% 1% 1% 1% 30% 3% 11% 1% 6% 5%

gtz"SeI)(lol)' 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 7% 18% 1% 1% 2% 39% 3% 10% 4% 3%

?188-02?) (230), 3% 6% 10% 1% 0% 24% 1% 1% 1% 32% 2% 8% 0% 10% 1%

30-44 (306), .4, 30, 8% 1% 2% 4% 13% 1% 1% 1% 36% 3% 10% 1% 5% 5%

(349)



Demographic Bill or None Other

Barack Hakeem Ken Multiple Other

(raw n), AOC Biden Hillary Booker . Harris . Newsom or Democratic . Pelosi Sanders Schumer
. Obama . Jeffries Martin named e s misc

(weighted n) Clinton DK politician

?350-46)4 (291), 3% 2% 3% 0% 5% 10% 6% 1% 4%, 1% 32% 7% 12% 2% 4%, 8%

(6350:) (360), 5% 2% 1% 0% 6% 13% 3% 1% 2% 1% 40% 4% 4% 1% 6% 13%

Democrat

(1187), 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 10% 1% 2% 1% 35% 4% 9% 1% 6% 7%

(1137.2)

College

Degree 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 9% 8% 2% 2% 1% 33% 4% 8% 1% 6% 8%

(536), (513.4)

25‘; 5??6:;;7) 3% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 12% 1% 2% 1% 37% 4% 9% 1% 5% 7%

HH income

under 50K 4%, 3% 7% 1% 2% 6% 12% 1% 2% 1% 38% 4% 8% 1% 4%, 7%

(500), (489.1)

HH income

50-100K 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 7% 9% 1% 1% 0% 34% 4% 10% 1% 6% 9%

(417), (392)

HH income

100K+ 5% 3% 6% 1% 4%, 10% 9% 2% 4%, 2% 31% 4% 7% 1% 7% 6%

(270), (256.1)

Has children
under 18 4% 3% 8% 1% 3% 4% 15% 1% 1% 1% 31% 4% 13% 1% 5% 5%
(278), (290.5)



Demographic Barack Bill or Hakeem Ken Multiple None Other Other

(raw n), AOC Biden Hillary Booker . Harris . P€ Newsom or Democratic . Pelosi Sanders Schumer
. Obama . Jeffries Martin named e s misc

(weighted n) Clinton DK politician

Children

over 18 5% 3% 2% 0% 6% 13% 3% 1% 2% 1% 41% 4% 5% 0% 5% 10%

(385), (349.5)

No children

(524), (497.2) 5% 3% 6% 1% 2% 6% 13% 1% 2% 1% 34% 4% 9% 1% 7% 7%

Urban|(S18), 20/ o 7% 0% 4% 6% 13% 1% 2% 1% 34% 4% 8% 1% 6% 6%

(414.6)

Suburban

(596), (552.5) 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 9% 10% 1% 2% 1% 37% 4% 8% 0% 5% 8%

Rural (173), 6o 306 3% 1% 3% 8% 7% 1% 35% 3% 13% 2% 7% 8%

(170)

g‘;';)h‘(’;;; o 3% 3% 6% 2% 6% 8% 1% 2% 1% 40% 5% 9% 4% 10%

('VZ"E;‘;’e(zty g % 3% 6% 1% 3% 7% 11% 2% 1% 0% 39% 3% 7% 1% 5% 6%

South (317), 5% 2% 5% 1% 5% 8% 10% 1% 3% 0% 33% 4% 10% 1% 6% 6%

(398)

gse:t3§310), 6% 4% 4% 1% 3% 8% 2% 1% 2% 2% 31% 3% 8% 1% 6% 8%

Trump

voter, 2024 7% 4% 7% 1% 2% 6% 7% 4% 1% 24% 3% 23% 5% 5% 1%

(64), (65.7)



Demographic

Bill or

None

Other

(raw n), AOC Barack Biden Hillary Booker Hake_em Harris Ken . Multiple Newsom or Democratic Ot_her Pelosi Sanders Schumer
. Obama . Jeffries Martin named e s misc

(weighted n) Clinton DK politician

Harris voter,

2024 (1001), 5% 3% 5% 1% 4% 8% 10% 1% 2% 1% 34% 4% 7% 1% 6% 9%

(946.7)

Did notvote o, 4o, 5o 1% 12% 1% 3% 54% 5% 11% 1%

(87), (89.5)




Q23: Previously, you indicated that you weren't a Democrat. Why not? [AMONG NON-DEMOCRATS]

Democrats Democrats Democrats
. . . Democrats . Democrats
Demographic . nominate nominate v £ don't .
| agree more with . . don't fight . don't care
(raw n), . candidates candidates that compromise Other
. Trump/Republicans Trump hard . about people

(weighted n) that are too are too with Trump .

. enough like me

liberal moderate enough
Registered
voters (1341), 50% 15% 3% 7% 2% 12% 11%
(1390.5)
F;S'gj')e (692), 504 14% 2% 6% 3% 12% 11%
("'7'2153()649)' 49% 15% 3% 7% 2% 13% 11%
ggzlt; (1057), 53% 15% 1% 5% 2% 13% 11%
bt (LR, 40% 9% 14% 15% 4% 8% 10%
(79.3)
:"1';(')’_‘;')‘" 2 489% 14% 6% 14% 3% 9% 6%
8%?;)(89)' 40% 18% 3% 10% 1% 16% 12%
(1182'12_%(190)' 45% 15% 10% 13% 1% 10% 6%
A (@ g 12% 4% 8% 3% 9% 8%

(380.5)



Democrats

Democrats

Democrats

. . . Democrats . Democrats
Demographic . nominate nominate . £ don't .
| agree more with . . don't fight . don't care
(raw n), - candidates candidates that compromise Other
. Trump/Republicans Trump hard . about people
(weighted n) that are too are too with Trump .
. enough like me
liberal moderate enough
?453'52)(385)' 55% 14% 2% 5% 2% 13% 10%
?455”0.5‘)‘51)' 44% 18% 0% 6% 2% 16% 14%
Republican 58% 15% 2% 4% 2% 12% 7%
(1089), (1162.4)
True
Independent 11% 13% 4% 22% 3% 16% 31%
(251), (227.4)
College Degree o o o o o o o
(532), (456.4) 45% 21% 3% 7% 1% 11% 12%
OIS 53% 12% 2% 7% 3% 13% 10%
(809), (934.1)
HH income
under 50K 52% 11% 3% 8% 2% 14% 10%
(523), (569)
HH income 50-
100K (483), 52% 17% 2% 6% 2% 11% 9%

(501.8)



Democrats

Democrats

Democrats

. . . Democrats . Democrats
Demographic . nominate nominate v £ don't .
| agree more with . . don't fight . don't care
(raw n), - candidates candidates that compromise Other
. Trump/Republicans Trump hard . about people
(weighted n) that are too are too with Trump .
. enough like me
liberal moderate enough
HH income
100K+ (335), 46% 19% 2% 6% 1% 12% 14%
(319.7)
Has children
under 18 (331), 52% 14% 5% 9% 3% 11% 7%
(352.2)
Children over
18 (504), 48% 16% 1% 5% 1% 16% 12%
(530.9)
No children o o o o o o o
(506), (507.3) 52% 14% 2% 7% 2% 10% 12%
grll:;a.;\)(313), 56% 12% 3% 7% 2% 12% 9%
Suburban . . . N . . .
(675), (691.3) 48% 16% 3% 8% 2% 12% 11%
é‘;g_"G)G >3), 51% 14% 2% 4% 3% 15% 11%
Northeast o o o o o o o
(288), (218.2) 47% 16% 3% 9% 3% 12% 10%
Midwest (329), 55, 16% 2% 3% 2% 13% 12%

(315.1)



Democrats Democrats D Democrats
. . . emocrats . Democrats
Demographic . nominate nominate . £ don't .
| agree more with . . don't fight . don't care
(raw n), - candidates candidates that compromise Other
. Trump/Republicans Trump hard . about people

(weighted n) that are too are too with Trump .

. enough like me

liberal moderate enough
(55"7‘3'1‘)(451)' 52% 13% 3% 8% 2% 14% 9%
gSe;t1§273), 48% 17% 2% 7% 2% 10% 14%
Trump-first
Republican 72% 8% 2% 1% 1% 12% 4%
(636), (694.6)
Party-first
Republican 45% 27% 3% 6% 4% 10% 6%
(360), (373.5)
Republican,
neither type 9% 25% 3% 17% 1% 17% 28%
(93), (94.3)
Trump voter,
2024 (986), 62% 14% 2% 2% 2% 12% 6%
(1051.4)
Harris voter,
2024 (150), 3% 19% 3% 33% 1% 3% 37%
(138.1)
Third party 6% 22% 7% 17% 1% 27% 19%

(73), (65.9)



Democrats Democrats Democrats
. . . Democrats . Democrats
Demographic . nominate nominate v £ don't .
| agree more with . . don't fight . don't care
(raw n), - candidates candidates that compromise Other
. Trump/Republicans Trump hard . about people
(weighted n) that are too are too with Trump .
. enough like me
liberal moderate enough
JLILTS - e 14% 7% 14% 2% 19% 14%

(103), (104.6)




